WVEHIMNUITI T UL VIO, Tyl TTFophTold, SilTylivTililcald

Chainstitch Button-neck-wrapping Machine
BFERIREE RS AT

AMB 289

PARTS LIST

40020577
No.1392-04







1) "% " marke.cc... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) "01" s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥"(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N—Y 2 NZFBIKELT

1.

O 2 W P

7 EE” Mo SEA

1) 7%" B e RIEOA—Y Ty S ICHBLTSAZES hABREERLET,
EERARL EEHERVAN 22RLTETYL,

P24 T 0 R, R—ITO" FE" OFBPESR/LTIEZT W,

FEMOBTR, EEERL. 0.1, 25F08UEIR. BT (BRIX—b) ERLET.

BB () i EBSREEEL TV IFRRTHI L E2EELET,

ASAMR—YD — — — — — iz, EERTHIEEERLET,

S URMR=YO 'Y (HESR) ., "O" (X TV arER) OBV ARGR.

FRzERBLTECIEEBEDLET,



CONTENTS
=i &K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..\u'ueivinieeeennreneeinnanrnnnnns 1
SEER - SNEERAGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ......vuvriitiineeiiniaeinaneanns. 3
B - AMRBAGR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt e e e e e et e e eee e e e e e e 5
@R (1)
4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ..ttt et ettteenee et teee e e e e aaeeaeenaneanenes 7
E@ER (2)
5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .....0ttttttiiiiiiieteeetritetriieeereeaeaeenanaenenns 9
KUY BA%R
6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .......uvuviiiiiieaeiinineennnannn, 11
R=<Y - RTEFRRR
7. COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ........0vvvveeieernnnnen.. 13
TR - iR ABERK
8. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt e ettt enee e e eeea i iaannns 15
B3 BR
9. UNDER FEED COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e ettt e e e e e eneens 17
TIE Y BESR
10. UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS .. ...coviiviiiieeiiineeiinieeninnn, s 19
ET - ZEREVBR
11 WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e be e e e e 21
T 73 —Bfk
12. TANG COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e et aeeeeeaeeaeeeeeann 22
& BMR
13. CHUCK COMPONENTS . .. .ttt ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e et e e e e een 23
F v v 7 BERk
14. LOADER COMPONENTS .. ..\ \ ittt ettt e e e ettt e et et e e e a e eee e 25
0 — X Ba{%
15.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e ttee e e eeeav e e ieans 27
HER Y o A%
16.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt tttiee e e e eeee e eeaeens 29
BIESAFOVER
17.WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS . . ..ttt e ettt ettt e et et e e e ea e .. 31
BEERRX
18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1) .+ .t oueettreetee ettt e eeeeeanteaaieaeeaenens 33

HEmBER (1)



WEmBRER (2)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . ...t tvtentenneee et e e e e e e e e et eanee e, 36
RLEBERR

21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE) ... ...\ttt ettt et 37
ATV avEak (1) ()

22. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) .. ... ev ettt e e e et e e e et e et 39
FTYa VB (2)

23.1IST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ...utunnttt et e eee e eanees 41
EEERY A N
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .+ .+ et e et e e e e e e 42

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

BEER - SREREAGR (1)

™~
548
<
§—85
by o7

T

REA R R RO RS

g o G

? I~
¢

0

[}

[

[}

[4

0

0

0

[

[

0

¢

0

¢

4

[}

| o

1
g—85

é-?g @*64

g—85

y2'94

i
E 7278




< aVu-4U999 LLU 914l DL T3S DA -
4 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyh7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2
5 400-20994 LIGHT_STAY Y-5V7° 5{b A7~ 1
[ SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ I DFOTRTTIF WP T
7 400-20995 LIGHT_BUSH Y07 M ¥ 1
8 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 30 XIAITHE A 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -5V 5{b 1
10 SL-6042092-TK SCREW M4 L=20 30 25097 A 1
TI Z00-20996 T.OOPER_COVER TN =FN = T
12 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 VFY D=6 H=2 2
13 WZ-0640200-KP WAVE WASHER I3 A 2 1
14 MAV-04611000 BASE FLOAT PIN A" =~Z74E-pE Y 2
15 400-20997 PLATE_STUD {3331 1
16 SL-BUGI49Z~TN BOLT ¥ I OFIATTTE BH T
17 400-20998 UPPER_COVER 750 - 1
18 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fat v 3
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ A 3
20 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
21 GZ301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSTON ASH. FASEVRIVES R
22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {MFavE Y (1)
23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE {bFavrE 9 4 @]
24 110-72204 TENSION KUT {hFa9y Foh (1)
25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ANFI-3¥5 JAFVR R @]
76 E3TZ6-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK N F3-T¥7 (2}
27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {b#3-3 3533z (1)
28 B3121-352-000 TENSTON SPRING yIh-N {bFI-¥ M 3 (1)
29 PA-0600504-40 AIR CYLINDER I7YYVA (1)
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IR 2ty 1
3T NH-§160511-SE NUT WI6X1.5 BYA7FI HI6X1.5 193 T
32 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 AV 1
33 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 Fa" 3y M5 L=8 1
34 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 €79 ¥ % 5.5X12X0.8 1
35 400-20999 S1DE_COVER IIRIN - 1
36 SM-4040855- 5P SCREW TR K3
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |&2 4 4
38 400-21000 REAR_COVER_PLATE MAVIN - 1
39 SK-4040855-SP SCREW Fa k3 9
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |20 9
47 A00-71001 TNT_PCB_STAY FIGTAEN INIITIR T
42 SH-6051202-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DYHI7HE M) M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 D5124-206-K0K SPACER IHLAN —F 5
44 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INT%A V23 1
45 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3Y% Fac a3y M4 L=8 5
6 320-02354 SWITCH ASK. TF7 " FAIIIFIR T
47 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 myRr7HE bh M4X0,7 L=6 2
48 400-21005 SW_STAY Z949FATA 1
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 UYHI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 400-20988 LOOPER_UNDER_COVER M= =Sahn - 1
51 400-21002 SOLEROID_VALVE_ASSY F IV RIS T
52 SK-0050801-SC SCREW }923¥" M5 L=8 2
53 400-21003 SOLENOID_VALVE_PLATE_A 7YY AT VR I{BA 1
54 SL-6051492-TN BOLT 30 RIEOIAITIE M 3
55 400-21004 SOLENQID_VALVE_PLATE B 7Yy At VI {3B 1
56 SH-G051202-TN SCREW MGX0.8 L=1Z WH7T 7% Vi NbX0.8 L=12 z
57 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 #H 3% FA 23 M4 L=8 4
58 HX-0029200-00 BAND NV 1
59 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY Tt VAL 973 1
60 SK-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Fa" 3y M3 L=8 1
61 400-20890 UP_DOWN_SENSUR_PLATE SEVZEE VS T T
62 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far 3y 2
63 TA-~2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
64 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 57K 2V 2
65 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A¥L7r AN - B 2
56 E9567-319-000 EARTH HARK 7-Z -7 T
67 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TvE I8 412 1
68 WP-0612056-5D WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 vy¥ 4 6.1X18.5X2 2
69 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oYh7IYN M6 132 2
70 TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAbY 1
1 3TT-78304 RUBBER CAP Ty T T
72 HX-0031400-04 SPIRAL TUBE AN {38 Fa-7 0.2
73 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Fa* 33y tAZ M5X0.8 L=12 1
74 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 57N IWIT 1
75 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
76 NS-6T103T0-3P NUT 11764-40 TIATFIN 11/64-40 1
77 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Yyyy~ 4.3X12X1 2
78 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE AN AN Fa-7 0.5
79 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP y-7" 2997 1
80 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND | VAN 20
:31 FA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 TIIVIN YR 150 10
82 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP VLAYININ 5
83 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |7 0 b 2
84 E3080-855-000 S SHIK (0.4) S¥4(0.4) 1
85 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA* 33 ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
86 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13537 T
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP y-7" W97 1
88 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP LR X 2
83 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG YEARAYIN 2 1
90 400-20584 GREASING_MANUAL_AMB-289 -y zayk 1
9T 135-25506 GREASE TUBE T V-ZF197 T
92 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%7" )-7Afa1-7" 1
93 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ 1-%7" ¥-2B 1
94 HX-0029200-00 BAND NV 1
95 D5124-206-K0K SPACER YELRAA -4 1
L CH-6001001-01 WEEE WARK LABEL S WEEE ¥=7 38 1 S T




2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
I - AR (2)

6623
15

THREAD CUTTING DRIVE

6823

THREAD RELEASE DRIVE

6328 4,

o TAAA
7R VARY A
FIRST THREAD TENSION
DRIVE

THREAD TENSION
DRIVE

652667

3
= AIR BLOW

22
KNIT TANG (OP)
22 —
CHUCK VER DRIVE
7 7 i j i VERTICAL
0 5226
0
S
2 Chuck veR DRI
17 B9[] o= 482649 FoRiZoNTaL TV INE
=
16 [E] @) e
15 [k |9 ]
14 5 9 j=-'—-— =
12 ] |9 =i
11 E_[¢ A T
Eeee
g [o! ==:#Esf?f§=================d
8 [] |o i
7 B |o =g
6 %ﬁ 5 =3
5 Fl e =
4 % 9 e —
o =~
2 % 2 —:—*[=|11==—‘~ CLAMP CLDTH PRESSER DRIVE
: ] Ty
107 e = 1221 43 —— 28
N w o Loy 19
T 1 34 . |
B o= | ;g=@{ijgg _Jos’]
LLO_U TANG OPEN

3"“‘§b""ll‘*——>
382139




3 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FyyInvFySWI3 1

4 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY Y344y a9yarSwI 1

5 400~19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY YR8 SWI3 1

6 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 1320 XA 1

7 400-21002 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY FYY AT YR 1

8 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE Fa-7° 1

9 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVavE-X 0 2
10 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7° 2
11 ~ G2301-309-0A0 THREAD TENSTON ASK. UYEEE 1
12 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7IIvE 1
13 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIvE 2
14 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7R 2
16 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 1
16 PA-1007502-40 ATR CYLINDER F20Z N T
17 PA-1502502-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7VIvE 1
18 PA-1602006-B0 AIR CYLINDER Iyyyva 1
19 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy 1
20 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7V 1
21 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CORTROLLER 2 -F avhe-7 4
22 PC-022403E-00 INSERT RING {830V 3
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 IVE 3
24 PJ-2103040-10 HALF UNION aztvhy ¥ 7 2
25 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) 7{¥-v-7(37) 4
26 PJT-3030400-05 UNION LLZE= V] 5
27 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW i 4
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION vk azky 7
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION vk azky 1
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 2zyF4~ 2
31 “PJ=3050800-01 PIPE TEE {5127 4- T
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRIFIX 7 1
33 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72=%Y 4XM5 4
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG bV A 6
35 PX-9500010-00 PLUG AI78Y 1
36 180-35006 CABLE MARK §O. 1 J{¥-¥-7(1) 4
37 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 7{¥-v-7(2) 4
38 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) v4¥-2-7(3) 4
39 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) y4¥-v-7(4) 4
40 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) 4%-v-7(5) 4
41 180-35501 WIRE MARK (8) 71%-v-7(6) 4
42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 4¥y-v-2(7) 4
43 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) Y4¥-v-7(8) 4
44 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74¥-v-7(9) 4
45 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) Y4¥-3-7(10) 4
46 180-36004 WIRE MARK I¥-¥-7(11) 3
47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) 7{¥-v-7(12) 4
48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 74¥-v-7(13) 4
49 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) P4¥-v-7(14) 4
50 . 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) 74%-v-7(15) 4
51 T30-36509 WIRE MARK (16) J4¥-%-7(16) 3
52 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) 94y-3-7(17) 4
53 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 4¥-v-7(18) 4
54 180-~36806 WIRE MARK (19) 74%-v-2(19) 4
55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) 74¥-v-7(20) 4
56 T80-37002 WIRE MARK (21) 74¥-3-7(21) 4
57 180-37101 WIRE MARK (22) 7{y-v-7(22) 4
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 74¥-2-2(23) 4
59 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) 74¥-v-7(24) 4
60 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 74¥+3-7(25) 4
61 180-37507 WIRE MARK 26 T{Y-3-7(26) !
62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 74¥-2-7(27) 4
63 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 74%¥-v-7(28) 4
64 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) 74%-v-7(29) 4
65 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) 4¥-v-7(38) 4
66 TR0-38000 WIRE MARK (3T) Jy-v-7(31) Z
67 180-38802 WIRE MARK (39) 74¥-v-7(39) 4
68 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 74¥-v-7(33) 4
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 74%¥-v-7(34) 4
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) 94¥-%-7(35) 4
71 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 7{r-v-7(36) 4
72 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY {7 FAYZ49FFavF43-}" I3 1
73 400-19210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FYY At va-h I3 1
74 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY FUY A vFar{3-3 43 1
75 ¥9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. W7 T-Zr-7" MR 1
76 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRTT AT MAT=10 T
77 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTa-M A3 1
78 400-00080 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INTa-}M B3 1
79 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INTa-}* €23 1
80 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INT3-} D23 1
81 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY O-% -3F295{3-F 73 1
82 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY - ¥v¥Fahr{a-y I3 1
83 400-21154 VCM JOINT CORD ASSY VCMfayr{1-b" 73 1
84 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY P-324F 295431 )3 1
85 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW vk 2
86 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 F-2 VI8 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
EEBEGR (1)




3 MSM-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 NYSMX332EXTLG-NY #14 1
4 SB-1100026-00 BEARING ok 3y 19y 2

5 400-01987 CRANK_ROD I ZaviiraN 1
] 100-07988 NEEDLE_BAR_FRANE N SVEVINEZE T

7 400-01990 MOTOR_LEVER NI7IR-RIN Y97 1

8 400-01991 SLIDE_BLOCK IV Vit ot 1

9 400-02006 BALANCER II7{24 1
10 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY Ny7Ys VFvEvI3 1
1 400-19202 NEEDLE SWING HOTOR ASH. YV ESVE] 1
12 400-20596 COUNTER_WEIGHT MErst 1
13 400-20597 CRANE_SHAFT NI 9IIVY 1
14 400-20598 HAND_PULLEY_BASE FEMT -IN I 4 1
15 400-20599 HAND_PULLEY_SHAFT FENT IV ) 1
1 400-20604 MATN_SHAFT T 7 I
17 400-20610 WASHER WYY JAN % 1
18 400-20612 SCREW YIT{4 WA 1
19 400-20613 SCRER MY 1
20 400-20645 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE T-MPTVH 1
71 400-20647 CRANK_ROD_SHAFT VR B T
22 400-20649 NEEDLE_BAR Ny 1
23 400-20650 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION NE YR % 1
24 400-20651 NEEDLE_BAR_COVER_A Nk AN - 1
25 400-20653 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL WET 2
76 400-20654 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD ™E GLYEIIT I
27 400-20655 SENSOR_PLATE N7IEVHNII4A 1
28 400-20659 Z1GZAG_BASE_SHAFT FV] MUEUINE A 1
29 400-20661 Z1GZAG_MOTOR_PLATE NI7IR-ANIIER 4 1
30 400-20663 TAKE_UP Fve v 1
3T 400-20664 TAKE_UP_COVER FVE IR < T
32 400-20662 ASSY_ZIGZAG_LEVER_SHAFT T E UL P 1
33 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A NV I9TARN ZTAMAE A 1
34 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE N - (M 1
35 400-20621 LOOPER_DRIVE_LEVER F-n aghe ybn - 1
36 137-15701 FRANE ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN N EN L AT 1
37 B1623-180-000 WASHER rAN Y FTR 2
38 400-20644 FELT 7ohh 1
39 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Yy IAt FIVY By 1
40 400-04218 FRAME_SUPPORT PLATE_ASM. TV-Az{493 1
E5| 400-04378 Z1GZAG_ROD_ASN. A7V 73 T
42 400-04380 Z1GZAG_LEVER_REAR NT7YVA ~IT 1
43 400-06515 GEAR_A ¥7A 1
44 400-06516 GEAR_B ¥ 7B 1
45 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IIMTPARY 1
36 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT Y T
47 01  Bl1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK WT N 2
48 01  B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NF -5 % JvHan 1
49 01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER NF -8 ¥ JyHa0 1
50 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27 Wy 4X14 1
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 3F37 5 T
52 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20%42 ATV 20K42 1
53 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy VY vy 1
54 SL-6062542-TN SCREW ¥ xIENINITHE b 2
55 SH-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $533Y° M4X0.7 L=5 5
56 SM-1041201-3P SCREW MaX0.7 L=12 5357 N4X0.7 L=12 3
57 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IR HE Wb 4
58 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 A%y M3 L=8 1
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7 A by M4X0.7 L=6 4
60 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uYhI7HE M M4X0.7 L=10 1
61 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyRITT R Wb z
62 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 2
63 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyhITHE Ah 11
64 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyAITHE b 1
65 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ARV M5 L=5 4
g SH-8030350-TP SCREW Yy M3 L=2.5 1
67 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 IAZY” 5
68 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3Y M6 L=8 4
69 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MA%Y" M8 L=8 1
70 SM-8050512-TP SCREW MAXY" M5 L=5 2
71 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 =16 BIA7T T8 Wb I
72 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v3¥ F % 3.7X8X1 4
73 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BFVEYIYIA N 1
74 GAF-01007000 SPRING AIVIFAN % 1
75 400-20665 Z1GZAG_MOTOR_PLATE_STUD NITYE=AD ISR 20y 2
76 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ FTX0TRTE b Z
77 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs7+HE b ¥5X0.8 L=12 2
78 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D AN7IVYEYY JD 1
79 0l 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NITIVYEYY JA 2
80 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B N73VVyYY JB 1
31 0T 735-44307 JONCTTON SHAFT C RATVVIEIY 7C I
82 * SM-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 ayI7HE A M4 4

NOTE (i%82) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS FEIRER &



4 MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
FEBALR (2)




3 400-01993 LOOPER_SHAFT BASE NI N1 S 1
4 400-01995 LOOPER_DRIVE_ROD A-p° ~39h° 997 1

5 400-02002 YOKE_SLIDE_A {havyra 1
6 01 400-02003 YOKE_SLIDE_B {FI2¥¥IB T

7 01  400-20641 YOKE_SLIDE_BB {h3LF¥IRB 1
8 01  400-20642 YOKE_SLIDE BC {b3t$§1BC 1

9 400-20600 HOUSING Yyt ryyunyy vy 1
10 400-20605 MOTOR_PLATE Jax-ApIYy14 2
T Z00-20606 WOTOR_PULLEY_BUSH PR ML AT T
12 400-20607 SPROCKET A7° Wryb 1
13 400-20608 SPROCKET BUSH_A A7° uhrgh7° yyaI- 1
14 400-20609 TIMING_BELT EEEV/ARND 1 1
15 400-20616 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE_METAL ) VAN PP 2
16 Z00-20617 L.OOPER_DRIVE_BASE PIN [N Z 3 6 A
17 400-20620 LOOPER_DRIVE_METAL J=n" =39h 03 IRAR 2
18 400-20622 LOOPER_DRIVE_SHAFT A=pe =aght 93 s 1
19 400-20623 LOOPER_SHAFT I=ne =37 1
20 400-20625 LOOPER_SLIDE_BLOCK_A A=n -39 i 41— 1
71 400-20626 LOOPER_SLIDE_BLOCK_B =N —agF 9x A - T
22 400-20627 LOOPER_SLIDE_PLATE J-p =30k JI9Ir44 1
23 400-20628 LOOPER_SLIDE_SPACER A-pe =3ght ga 49544 1
24 400-20629 PIVOT B-pe -2YL HIY 1
25 400-20630 SPROCKET_BUSH_B A7° 0yyhT yyak - 1
76 200-20631 THRUST_PLATE ZIAVT513 T
27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy Iy roy 1
28 400-20633 YOKE_CAM 1hathA 1
29+% 400-20634 YOKE_SLIDE {haLd¥x 1
30 400-20639 LOOPER_SLEEVE =ne =29-7 1
3T 300-20640 T.OOPER_DRIVE_LEVER_B BN =39F 9N B |
32 400-20611 ASSY IDLER_PLATE 74h 5-bYY {4853 1
33 400-20638 ASSY LOOPER_DRIVE_LINK R-pe -3yh YIVIIR 1
34 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN ARG S9h UOF vty 1
35 400-20614 SPROCKET_A , 27° OryhA 2
36 760-03756 TOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER ThEEE VT Uy (/) I
37 260-03103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A 1MLV AN 1
38v¢ B1239-372-000 LOOPER A=n® 1
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v % 6.1X15.2X2.5 4
40 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK FIA7YYIVY Jav 1
a1 CS-0791016-5H THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 F5AV0F D=7.94 W=10 7
42 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch A Ay 1
43 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ci AbAy 18.5 1
44 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy )y oy 2
45 SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING aoh Uy vy 1
4% SD-0640246-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 B=2.4 ¥ vEy D=6.35 B=2.4 I
47 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $5233° M4X0.7 L=6 5
48 SM-6040750~TP SCREW M4 L=7 uyhr7 e Ak M4 L=T 2
49 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhy73F Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhr7HE Wk M5X0,7 L=8 2
51 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =12 TYH7 7% WF A5X0.8 L=12 - T
52 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhr7HF Ak M5X0.8 L=16 1
53 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyRTHE bh 9
54 SM-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 UyHI7HE Mh M5 L=45 4
55 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhryrE vh. 3
56 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 TIA77F% Wk M6 L=20 p:
57 SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 uyhs7IE Ah M6 L=40 1
58+ SM-8040310-8S SCREW M4 L=3 ARy 2
59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Az M4 L=6 1
60 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 PAZY" M5 L=5 6
51 SH-80608IZ-TP SCREW N6 L=8 FAFT M6 L=8 z
62 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 PAZY" M6 L=10 2
63 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5:y” 11/64-40 L=6 2
64 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
65 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 4
66 WP-U502616-SD WASHER A2 M3 9
67 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18 .5X2 b5¥ % 6.1X18.5%2 2
68 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
69 TA-0490601-R0O PLUG D=4.9X5,5 L=6 ALY D=4.9X5,5 L=6 2
70 CS-0800971-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A0 D=8 W=9 1
71 SH-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 %7 M5 L=5 2
72 400-02007 YORK_SLIDE_INSERT {PIXFFITYHN Y 1
73 400-28015 AC SERVQ MOTOR ACH-¥ -4 1

NOTE (3E&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN &



5.TREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
YTy R




3% 400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY IFARAZIZ i
4 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LS b oab Ayl M4 2

5 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 N-72=%Y 4XME 1

6 400-20685 COUNTER_ENIFE_CONNECT LINK IFLRALYEI VY 1
7 PA-1502502-A0 - AIR CYLINDER Iyyva 1
8 400-20680 CYLINDER PLATE YYVA NIII14 1
9 400-20687 CYLINDER_PLATE BASE YR -4 4 1
10 400-20689 GUIDE_BASE PIOFTYIAN A A 1
11 400-02001 LOOPER_SLIDE_GUIDE_B V=N =3 7E¥x 1
12 400-20678 MOVING_AND_COUNTER_CONNECT_ASS AZVVIIYT I3 1
13 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK Ty 1
14 400-20672 THROAT_PLATE_ASSY WEC VR 1
15v%% B2406-373-0A0 MOVING ENIFE ASM. 1N W/E 1
16 SM-4040555-SP SCREW FA I M4 1=5 3
17 SM-4040855-SP -~ SCREW FNEY 2
18 SM-1020450-TH  SCREW $5%3* M2 L=3.5 2
19 SD-0600207-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vay D=6 H=2 3
20 400-20686 MOVING KNIFE LINK N2V 1
21 400-20677 MOVING_KNIFE LINK_2 , AZVY 72 i
22 400-20681 MOVING_KNIFE LINK_GUIDE AZIVIH¥x , 1
23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK_GUIDE VMV N 1
24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE WASHER 0.9 AZ$ F 20.9 1
25 01 400-20683 MOVING KNIFE WASHER 1.0 AZ$ A %1.0 1
26 01 400-20682 MOVING_KNIFE WASHER 1.1 AXP H R1.1 1
27 400-20688 NEEDLE_GUARD WYL 1
28 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 ayhsIyh Mo5X0.8 3y2 2
29 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI b % ab Al M4 1
30 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oyhsE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYH77FHE W M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 SM-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT ayhrE b 2
33 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 (&2 VA 3
34 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 FAT IRy M4 L=4 1

NOTE (i%72)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

~10 -

BIRE A



6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

ZERETS

. %3
Pa Y

P Y]




3 WP-0430801-8C WASHEK 4 ,3X9AU. 8 L/ H A 2.087AV.U N
4 400-20734 BOSS s 1
5 400-20736 CONNECT LINK Voiyyyy . 1
[ 400-20740 “BOOK_WOTOR_FLATE M7 VeIV X 4 T
7 400-20730 MOTOR_ARM -5 51 9 1
8 145-13808 THREAD TENSICON DISK 4V Favr¥z 2
9 400-20700 VCM F 422 E-4 1
10 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 TAXY 6
I SH-004080G2-TP SCREW M4 L=6 77 % B K4X0.7 1L=6 2
12 SM-4040455-SP SCREW FAT 339 M4 L=4 1
13 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 u¥hr731% b H4X0.7 L=10 3
14 SH-4030855-SN SCREW M3 1=8.0 Fa" 37 M3 L=8 1
15 S¥-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OYHI7HE A M6 L=12 2
16 400-20733 SECOND_THREAD_GUIDE TN, I
17 400-20738 SENSOR_PLATE_N tv¥-44N 1
18 400-20744 SHAFT b 1
19 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 4" v3¥¥ D6 H3.2 2
20 400-19207 THREAD MOTOR ASSY {247 VE-403 1
21 400-19103 THREAD SENSOR ASSY EAY VA AV RE] 1
22 WP-0621046-SP WASHER LI bR 2
23 400-20735 FACE_PLATE_BOSS AV AR R 1
24 400-20696 THREAD PRESSER_BASE AMEFIX £ 1
25 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 33y M4 L=6 1
26 T101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE INZAY s aLe] T
27 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD {3/ IIRAN 1
28 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT & Ay { Fany I3 2
29 B1135-850-000 TENSION SPRING (A) MR F3-In0 1 A 1
30 400-20694 FACE_PLATE AvAX 1
3T SK-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fa 137 W4 1=6 4
32 400-20711 THIRD_THREAD_GUIDE 2 AvANTYI4 1
33 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAT %Y M3 L=4 1
34 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27" Vv vy 2X6 1
35 400-20710 TEREAD_GUIDE_B {27vF4B 1
36 SK-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=b EVIES AR (R ] T
37 400-21831 STOPPER_PIN Abyn -kt Yy 1
38 400-20695 THREAD_GUIDE 1874 1
39 SM-4040555-SP SCREW Fa23¥ M4 L=5 2
40 400-21800 THREAD RELEASING_PLATE {halA{a 1
4] WP-0450846-SP WASHER 152003 T
42 SM-4040455-SP SCREW Faa3x¥ M4 L=4 1
43 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IYR 1
44 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 1% 1
45 400-20701 CYLINDER_STAY I MIIFLR 1
46 WP-0450846-SP WASHER % 2
47 SK-4040555-SP SCREW FA23Y M4 L=b 2
48 PA-1002011-A0 ATR CYLINDER I7IIvR 1
49 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ¥-Z ThE" 2
50 400-20702 NIPPER YA - 1
51 S5-0600226-TP SHOULDER SCREW Fvx7 D=6 H=2.2 1
52 400-20703 NIPPER_SPRING_BASE ZYN AR 1
53 400-20693 NIPPER_SPRING ZYN N R 1
54 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23T M4 L=6 2
55 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN . A7y vy 1
56 400-20705 THREAD_GUTDE_HEAD INT7FHL 1
57 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 uAzIvh M4 1
58 NM-7040032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 Bh27ou3a) 3% 4 M4 1
59 GSK-01008000 RUBBER BUSHING Fa-7" TUH 1
60 400-20699 COLLAR H7- 1
61 * 400-09375 . SPRING TN Z 1
62 Wp-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 3% 1 % 4.5X20X1 1
63 SK-4040555-Sp SCREW FA" 337" M4 L=5 1
64 400-20706 VCM_BASE A VOMM &' {A 1
65 400-20707 VCM_SPACER VCMAA® -3 1
66 SH-1042001-U0Z SCREW ¥7337° W4L=20 4
67 400-20708 VCM_STUD VCMz4s N 1
68 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 uYA2FYL M4 1
69 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b Fh Far{y-%(16) 1
70 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyHIIIE M 1
71 Z00-20709 TRREAD GUIDE_A EANAZZIN I
72 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY ¥-32503 1
73 SM-4030501-UZ SCREW FA 23y (77 VAkvaAY)M3 L=5 1
74 01 400-24087 MOVING SAFETY PLATE OPTION IV ITRTLH b AT Y3y 1
75 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FAZ¥ M4 L=10 @)
76 SH-4040655-SP SCREW W4 L=6 FA 2377 W4 L=6 (1)
77 400-21021 ASSY MOVING SAFETY PLATE VA 2A VAP M A (1)
78 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 Y% 4R ay AL M3 (2)
79 SM-6031402-TP SCREW wRITIE Kb (2)
80 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 WH773% kh M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
81 SH-4030455-SN SCREW FATIRT M3 L=4 (2)
82 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UKNKION 37 2 Eo, ] (2)
83 PA-1005002-A0 ATR CYLINDER I77YvE [@))
84 400-21023 SAFETY PLATE BASE A TV V7 V=M 4A )
85 400-21022 SAFETY PLATE HOLDER Tk V7 V=N hI4R (1)
86 133-01700 PROTECTION SHIELD N ZEE AN [@9)
87 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z Ju (2)
88 180-37903 WIRE MARK (33) {%-3-7(30) (4)
89 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) 74¥-¥-7(32) (4)
90 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE Bk -hF V¥ Aty (1)
51 180-38501 WIRE MARK (407} J4¥-v-7740) 4)
92 180-39008 WIRE MARK (41) 74%-¥-7(41) 4)
93 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A N VAN £54 (2)
94 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (%5 ab il 2

NOTE ({&2)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 12 —~

A7 TaviR &



7.COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS
T - i A BR




AVY aVVaw

SM-9041003~SD

WALLIRA

SCREW M4X0.7 L=10

AN RS

nYhrE Ah M4X0.7 L=10

3

4 400-20828 CLAMP_BASE I3V N =3

5 400-20831 PIN gy

6 400-20785 STDE_PLATE NETAL ERVES LT

7 B1906-581-000  THRUST WASHER FYE Y 23RN B %
8 PA-1602006-B0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA

2

1

1

2

1

1

9 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7YF3-%Y ¥ Vb 1
10 SN-6051602~-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayR77HE b M5X0.8 L=16 1
11 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT SINZ A 1
12 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 LI A % 6.1X11X2 1
13 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER VYIRGAN IS 1
14 PS-0250052~-KP  SPRING PIN A7V ey 1
15 400-20823 STAY_BUTTON_SLIDE_B A7-%" AV A TYB 1
16 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥537° M3 L=4 2
17 400-20808 FEED_PLATE HOVEE AVIAL4 1
18 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE 2794580 A 2
19 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV OINITY M R 1
20 SM-6030350-SD  SCREW M3 L=2.9 72y M3 1=2.9 5
21 SD-0600326-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 4 yxy" D=6 H=3.2 1
22 SD-0800329-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & yxys D=8 H=3.2 1
23 B1444-180-00B  WASHER -y -7 FI-R A3 2.0 1
24 400-20846 CLAMP_PLATE AIX¥TL4 1
25 PA-1002010-A0  AIR CYLINDER _ yyyva’ 1
26 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER VYIRIANI 1
27 PJ-2103040-10  HALF UNION =AY IX T 2
28 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥v Y7L ¥ afvh 1
29 400-20844 PIN [V 1
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LI % 4.5X10X0.8 2
31 Wp-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3 4 % 3.7X8X0.3 2
32 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 LI B % 6.1X11X2 1
33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER Afabn - 1
34 400-20842 PRESSER_LINK ¥y 1
35 WP-0431005-SP  PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 7yyy~ 4.3%12X1 2
36 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW aYh7E Wb 2
37 400-20847 PIPE . N AT 1
38 SM-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 uyhr7rE b M3X0.5 L=20 2
39 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP I A & 2 S 5
40 B3035-280-000  SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK Jve V44 hrax 1
41 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT uyhryIE" b 3
42 400-20811 STOPPER INITIAbYN - 1
43 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 aIHITFE Wb 2
44 400-20834 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_LH AF-" Z/INIFILE) 1
45 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4" vxy' D=6 H=2.8 1
46 S$D-0600226-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Vxy' D=6 H=2.2 1
47 400-20835 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_RH AF-F BYINITYRY 1
48 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 43y D=6 H=2.8 1
49 SD-0600226-TP ~ SHOULDER SCREW 4 y3y" D=6 H=2.2 1
50 400-20810 FEED_PLATE_SHORT FHIH AvayIa4h 1
51 SM-9040800-SP  SCREW oYArE b 2
52 B1513-210-000° CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER Z/RFT N7 RID AN -3 2
53 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.5X10%0.8 2
54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_A HOVEE BUYa{BA 1
55 PH-0200054-C0  PARALLEL PIN AMa-b° Y 2X5 1
56 400-20812 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_A HOVER BV AN TIA 1
57 400-20826 STAY_BUTTON_SPRING_B A7=8" AVEY B 1
58 $S-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YVI73Y" 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
59 * MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN AV A 1
60 * RE-0300000-KP  E-RING Eh & pAY 2

- 14 —



8. UPPER FEED COMPONENTS

B3V BGR




[SAVIRRVAVIT DIy FI A el

EVLVIREY

& s e e e e e
3 400-20794 METAL ARR 1
4 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 MRS 2
5 400-01992 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE VL VALY 1
6 SKH-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 k3% M3 L=b 4
7 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA799Lr v5vEvHI3 1
8 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA % M3 L=8 1
9 400-20783 Y _UNDER_SENSOR_STAY Y420y ¥-254 1
10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ FIFRINITFE Mb 2
11 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA7)91E~473 1
12 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT RS 4
13 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [ 52 4
14 400-20780 UPPER_Y GEAR AFEIV¥ 7 1
15 SB-4080001-00  BEARING oy vy vk 1
16 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MAZY M6 L=h 2
17 400-20865 Y _UPPER_FEED_SHAFT Y7on® 7¢4=1" %7 1
18 PA-9000700-00  CYLINDER JOINT PAZ AT 1
19 400-20866 L¥_GUIDE LMp 4% 1
20 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Uyhs7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 3
21 400-20868 SLIDE_BLOCK BTN 2
22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER BT IHN - 2
23 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Iyho7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4
24 400-20872 Y_FEED_SENSOR_STAY BASE YA79%v4h &2 4 1
25 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW P RIRLINITHE b 1
26 400-20875 Y_FEED UPPER_BASE COVER YOURIIh 4" A0 - 2
27 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ayhr7+E bh M4X0.7 L=6 4
28 400-20876 Y_FEED_UPPER_BASE_HOLDER Youdsubhe 27 4 2
29 SM-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 nyysyFE vk M4X0.7 L=6 4
30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL ATV I AN 1

- 16 —



9.UNDER FEED COMPONENTS
TV B




i vvravwvd an

IANIARAATY AU L Aa KW

TS IS F LN T} Aa sancs a3 aa A

3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE A7) & 4

4 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ¥5%9° M4 L=6

5 400-20792 UNDER_BASE_CYLINDER_STAY IRYYVE BIYTE 4
6 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 TIRIT Wb

7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT A JEXYYY 39y I JA
8

SM-6051202-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

oYhs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12

1
4
2
4
2
4
9 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINBER IIyyvE 1
10 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb n-712%y 4XM5 2
11 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY PLREPAEVNEVRLZE 1
12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY YR 2HAYSWIR 1
13 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AMF7- D=8 W=9 2
14 SM-8050512-TP SCREW PA%Y" M5 L=5 4
15 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B YV/4b T AB 1
16 400-20793 SET_COLLAR M- 1
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYhI7HE A 1
18 161-38109 ROD oyh 1
19 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7 Abh7- D=8 W=9 2
20 SM-8050512-TP SCREW MY M5 L=b 4
21 400-20791 SIDE_PLATE ERPE] 2
22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE 20480 AW 2
23 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amy Iy ryy 2
24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL EREE Y] 2
25 400-20787 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT B DL VANNEVE AR 1
26 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oyhI7HE bb 2
27 400-20789 SIDE_PLATE_SHAFT Iafay 7 1
28 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 pA%Y° M5X0.8 L=8 2
29 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AMH7- D=8 W=9 1
30 S¥-8050512-TP SCREW A%y M5 L=b 2
31 400-20782 ROLLER n-7- 2
32 SD-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y* D=T H=5.8 2
33 "121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT WAV 1
34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL N 9YTIEYT AAN 2
35 CS-1201171-Tp THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 A7Abh7- D=12 W=11 3
36 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 bA%Y* 6
37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD Y544 2
38 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 - k537" M4 L=6 4
39 400-20794 METAL AZN 1
40 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM LAl rbra 1
41 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A BRI YEYIT RANA 1
42 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B BRIV EIYTT AR0B 1
43 SD-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v%¥ D=10 H=15.2 2
44 105-23504 WASHER NI 1
45 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX}7- 1
46 400-20781 Y_UNDER_FEED_SHAFT 22 viNaY] 1
47 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR AFAIV% T 1
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING aoh ¥ 19y 1
49 SM-8050512-TP SCREW PA%Y* M5 L=5 2
50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY Yi7995%-473 1
51 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 ISESE 4
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [&2a0 003 4
53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAIY98r v7vev s3] 1
54 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 Pt 3y M3 L=8 1
55 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY YA ev$-274 1
56 SL-6040892-TN BOLT E I RVRWIAITIE Mb 2
57 400-20784 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY_BASE YA7) =274 & 4 1
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 nYh77 %k Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
59 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL TPV IAAL 1
60 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 L9 B % Ih AL MB 2
61 WP-0522016-SH WASHER 7% A % 5.2X15X2 2

- 18 -



10.UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS

£ - EEBRE Y BHR




L Vv UuvJdavuTta 111 2Vl PAEEY S W A R Al DA v L LA A

3 400-01998 HAND_LIFTER_GEAR_BLOCK T X 77 uy) 1

4 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT 0 FIXUIHITHE Wb 2

5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY A3Ey vFvEv 1

6 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT 39 M3 L=8 1

7 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY AVIE-473 1

8 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIHITFE Wb 4
9 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (o220 M 4
10 400-20883 WORM k-4 1
§] SB-4080001-00 BEARING amy VY rur 1
12 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PAZY" M5 L=5 2
13 400-20884 WORM_WHELL k-2 4-0 1
14 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PAZYT M5 L=5 2
15 400-20885 HAND LIFTER_HOOK 7Y 797 1
16 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nYRI7HE bb 1
17 400-20886 HAND LIFTER_LEVER EFTI 05 1
18 SD-0790706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy D=7.94 H=7 1
19 400-20887 HAND LIFTER_SHAFT S 1
20 SD-0600327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 iy D=6 H=3.2 1
21 400-20888 PITCH_LEVER _SHAFT 095 ) 1
22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL AAXIIVYTILRAEN 2
23 105-23504 WASHER RS b i 1
24 400-20889 PULLING_HOLDER S0 S 1
25 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyHI7FE b 1
26 400-20890 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_PLATE SEVAE i) 1
27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ ZIXYHITHE b 2
28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY RASE PaEVR V5N At 1
29 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 2
30 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (%220 2
31 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A EFAIVVYIIDT AANA 2
32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL MOTOR_STAY Eeh /210 N A 1
33 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A EFAIIVYIIIF AANA 2
34 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ ZYFOYEITHE Wb 2
35 400-20900 UPPER_X_GFAR 7on X¥ ¥ 1
36 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy Iy ey 1
37 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 1=8.0 FN XY M3 L=8 1
38 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PAZY* M5 L=h 2
39 400-20901 UPPER_X_GFAR_SHAFT 7N X¥ YI¥7h 1
40 400-20902 ‘DIFFERENTIAL SENSOR PLATE AN AL T, 1
41 SL-6030692-TN  BOLT ¥ RIRUIFITHE Wb 2
49 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER SHAFT I -5y 7 1
43 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHI7HE M M5X0.8 L=16 1
44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER -3 1
45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Cr #4v47 9.3 2
46 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY I U VE-473 1
47 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIRITHE Wb 4
48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (&2 0 M 4
49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY S AN VA VMV VA S U 1
50 400-20905 DIFFRENTIAL SENSOR_STAY S ANVAL P 1
51 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RYXAVEITHE VR 2

—-90 —



11. WIPER COMPONENTS
DA N—BR

8
@——9
REF.NO ~ NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~________DESCRIPTION __________1 L S SRR (5 A
1 SM-4040655~-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 233 M4 L=6 2
2 400-20749 SPRING A N FA 1
3 SM-4040455-SP  SCREW FAT2%3 M4 L=4 1
4 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (45 2 S 1
5 400-20750 SPRING B N 3B 1
6 SM-4040455-SP  SCREW IR M4 L=4 1
7 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (47520 M3 1
8 400-20746 WIPER 74N~ 1
9 NM-7040032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M4 nyhy770tyh 34 4 M4 1
10 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 o2h739h M4 1
11 400-20747 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE_A VELSRPANZ MR VL5 S N 1
12 PA-1007502-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YYVA 1
13 400-20748 WIPER_CYLINDER_BASE B 4N ~FYyAT -NYI5AT 4B 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 2
15 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER Y5¥h R 2
16 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT2Y M4 L=10 2
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 5 M 2
18 400-20751 WIPER_GUIBE ELNEY M N 1
19 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Ik 2=ky 1
20 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72z%Y 4XMb 1
21 400-21830 WIPER_GUIDE B 7N - A B 1
22 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT a3V M3 L=4 2
23 PC-022403E-00  INSERT RING IV 1



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _ ___ _ . DESCRIPTION _________| LS S S Qty _ _
1 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. EVZA NN L SV 1
2 400-20761 TANG vy 1
3 PA-1603014-A0  ATIR CYLINDER 7y 1
4 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY LM FEV AN VR 1
5 400-01994 CLAMP LINK B Yy A5 1
6 400-20830 CYLINDER SHAFT SIVE ST 1
7 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3-%9 ¥ 34vh 1
8 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
9 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7FE Mh 4

10 * SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 uyh Iy bh 1
11 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhy7FE Mh ¥5X0.8 L=16 2
12 SS-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IVFIRY 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
13 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 &2 2
14 400-20768 STUD ZRyh 1
15 400-01986 TANG ARM 2y NIYrA 4 1
16 178-23709 TANG XNOB EVVART ST H 1
17 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER UMY SyAN L 1
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATE_BASE 27 Zhyn MR 4 2
19 400-20762 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE A 27 Zdyn - b A 1
20 400-20767 UNDER_PLATE_S 2y Ay - 1
21 PJ-3040405-04  LELBOW UNION IVE 1=%Y 2

- 922 —



13.CHUCK COMPONENTS
F v G

299

“,2/ ’

L~




- avv avews v A vuvum_onm ITId T Py
3 SB-7060006-00 BEARING gyt ¥ 1oy 2
4 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIAFANT 1
5 SK-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyA7738 A M3X0.5 L=6 2
[ GBR-0T521000 BUSHIRG T III A
7 105-23504 WASHER b APARS b 1
8 400-20938 X_FEED_SHAFT_B X429 7B 1
9 400-20945 SPRING_HOOK N 3792 3
10 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILREIN X A 2
T NH-6040001-5D NUT W4 oYHTFIT M T
12 400-20911 CHUCK_ARM_BASE FITIF VA 2
13 SD-0800606-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v3y* D=8 H=6 1
14 400-20684 HOVING_KNIFE_WASHER 0.9 AZ¥ 4 30.9 1
15 400-20913 CHUCK_ARM R YH3UF R 1
T6 SL-6U4T092-TN SCREW FF XIXOTHTTIE IF 7
17 - GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT METAL IV IN AR IS 2
18 SM-6030802-TP SCREN M3X0.5 L=8 oYRITFE Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1
19 400-20912 CHUCK_ARM_L #3957 L 1
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 3 ¥ RXINITHE M 2
71 GEB-03625000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT WETAL TV IR T9F A
22 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 nYhY7HE A M3X0.5 L=8 1
23 400-20914 CHUCK_BASE FeyIN x4 2
24 400-20931 NAIL_CRAMP_MEDIUM ¥V PAFaY 2
25 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AT 2
1) Z00-2091% CHUCK_LINK FYITIVY pA
27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 4
28 400-20915 CHUCK_LIFTER_BKT YHITY A4 1
29 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Y53y M4 L=6 2
30 400-20933 CHUCK_LIFTER_SHAFT I3y 1
31 100-20921 COLLAR 7 T
32 RE-0400000-XP E-RING 4 E¥ 2bAv 4 2
33 400-20917 CHUCK_OPEN_ENUCKLE PHIFRYF 1
34 400-20918 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER FYyILIRYF 2
35 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 vxr 2
36 400-20924 CYLTNDER OPEN_PIN JIVEEFFC Y z
37 €S-0400671-TP THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5.5 Z5ZM¥ D=4 W=5.5 2
38 SM-8030350~TP SCREW FARY M3 L=2.5 4
39 400-20919 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER_PIN AtV R 1
40 SM-8050512-TP SCREW PAZY® M5B L=5 1
3} Z00-20920 CHUCK_OPEN_STUPPER FITCIRN F Z
42 SL-6031092-TN SCREW ¥ RIXUTHITHE M 4
43 400-20925 CYLINDER_OPEN_SENSOR_STAY IIVA LIRLIN Y 1
44 SL-6031092-TN SCREW ¥ B RIFUIRITH M 2
45 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY FrITHINMEV I3 1
A SH-4030855-5N SCREW W3 1=8.0 TRy I8 =8 T
47 400-20926 CYLINDER_STOPPER P22 M 2
48 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uyEITHE Ah 4
49 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER |%220 0 3 &) 4
50 400-20928 DIFFERENTIAL M_B_GUIDE Fh° UMBH 4} 1
5T 200-04299 STOPPER_PIN TN = Y Z
52 SM-6051000-SP SCREW v73%¥" M5 L=10 2
53 400-20937 X_FEED_SHAFT X220y ) 1
54 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MY 2
55 400-20939 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL MB_ARM R YU MB R /3 1
56 SH-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 TYR7FE W) MaX0. 7 L=10 )
57 400-20943 ASSY_DIFFERENTIAL M _B_ARM L M 9UF MR L /3 1
58 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyAy7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
59 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER yyvae 2
60 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY FoYIZ4NSWIR 1
51 100-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FAITRVTYSWI T
62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW hE 2
63 400-20934 TURN_CYLINDER_SPACER ITYIIVE AN -3 )
64 SL-6032542-TN SCREW ¥H RXUSHITHE M 4
65 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 1=V 7~ 2
56 BT-UIS0I0I-EB TUBE HOSE Fi-7 T
67 SM-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 uyhr7HE A M3X0.5 L=20 2
68 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1
69 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VF3-29 ¥ UV 1
70 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW hE 2
71 SH-503200Z-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 TIHT 775 WF MSK0.5 =20 P)
72 400-20922 CYL1NDER_ENUCKLE I N 2
73 400-20923 CYLINDER_LINK 207 7 2
74 SD-0400606-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=4 H=5 2
75 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=6 H=2 2
76 Z00-20936 —TURN_OVER_LINK_UFPER SIH{TIIYT 7
77 SD-0600328-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=6 H=3.2 2
78 400-20935 TURN_OVER_LINK_LOWER - IBHLTVIVY 2
79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW o V%Y D=6 H=2 4
80 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW o 2
31 00-20946 STOPPER_HOOK_A TRIN —TITA T
82 400-20947 STOPPER_HOOK_B AhIN <7978 1
83 400-20948 HOOK_ADJUST FIveqx 4 1
84 400-~20949 STOPPER_BASE AT -NI9FER 4 1
85 E3018-721-000 SPRING STUD A A7 Yvr 2N A 1
36 NH-5030001-5C NUT K3 TYH7FIN W3X0.5 131 T
87 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW X VY D=6 H=2 1
88 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27°9vrt ety 2X6 1
89 SH-6030500-SN SCREW M3 L=5 v33Y M3 L=5 2
90 SH-4030455-SN SCREW AT 330 M3 L=4 2
31 ~D3067-180-300 SPRING AEVLE N F T
92 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L% 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 2

— 924 —



14. LOADER COMPONENTS
1 — & BAfR

36
8

~—

8V}

~—

~—

22 J o / w 3
al@. z

&



2 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ¥hT XIXUIHITHE M 2

3 SD-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4" v3¥* D=10 H=15.2 1

4 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY -3 £-473 1

5 SM-6041402-TP.  SCREW M4 L=14 UYHITHE hh M4 4

6 400-20958 GEAR A ¥ PA 1

7 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2

8 SB-4080001-00  BEARING )iy ML 3

9 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -85 y3revis 1
10 SHM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA" XY M3 L=8 1
11 400-20976 LOADER_SENSOR_PLATE -4 —tv#-ny 1
12 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ h ROX0YRITHE b 2
13 SM-1030501-SC ~ SCREW M3 L=5 ¥7237" M3 L=5 2
14 400-20959 GEAR_B ¥ vB 1
15 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 2
16 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR 70 bn = 23RN 97 2
17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER AIANTYIY 4
18 400-20966 ASSY CARRIER _ARM A N/YYYT AJR 1
18 400-20975 CONNECTING_LINK LVyayyvy 1
20 400-20978 SCREW_PIN ey 1
21 400-20973 ADJUSTING _METAL VAR 1
22 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PA%Y" M5 L=h 2
23 400-20970 ASSY CARRIER_ARM_B N/Y9Y7" BI3 1
24 (CS-0800871-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AM7- D=8 W=9 2
25 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PARY" M5 L=b 4
26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyhs3yh M5X0.8 132 1
27 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 yxy D=8 H=3.2 2
28 400-20963 ASSY_CARRIER_LINK NIY9IIIIR 1
29 400-20974 ADJUSTING_BOSS Favkdd X 1
30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LIk 28 A M4 2
31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uYhs7+5 Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER_BASE I VAVILL | 1
335% 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AvxY)7 H 1
34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET_SCREW YU S VL VA 1
357% SM-6850350-TP  FLAT SCREW (w25 2
36 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVANVAN 1
37 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER Mb L7 bk ah Ay M5 1
38 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ A7 T 1
39 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL by Favis-L(16) 1
40 400-20980 CARRIER_BASE_COVER NYYE AN - 1

— 96 —



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
FHER Y 2 A B8&




3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IVMI-NE 9IRYTHN ~ 1
4 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% 23 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 0% P23y M4 L=8 1
(4 WI80T-476- PLATE 7 YI9F 9N IITAR I
7 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 myHr7HE b M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N33 b 3 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI AR SHEIN M8 8
10 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 yhs3h M8 12 8
1T WA206-461-000 WASHER TIEF T % A
12 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAINSA® VAS3 1
13 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 39 39% AT I3 M4 L=g 7
14 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC 3a°V AJR 1
15 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 3 3% I I3 M4 L=8 10
5 05 400-00056 FLT-T PCE & ASS”Y TLT-T Y AJ% I
17 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S $n°Y A23 1
18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P RIF I I3 M4 L=8 6
19 HK-0033800-00 STUD INUN Y 6
20 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 73Vy y¥iyh M4 §
21 400-05401 FAN OTOR ASS°Y USRS 2
22 HM¥-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD T4VH =¥ -h 1
23 SL-4043591-SC SCREW 3N R I 4
24 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 75¥Y Y%L M4 4
25 SL-4033091-5C SCREW M3 L=30 FAT 33 £AZ M3X0.5 L=30 4
76 400-05404 FAN NOTOR BRACKET TT7E-R=T 779 T
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% FAT I3 M4 L=8 2
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥¥2 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-M PAME 1
30 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT Y A M4X0.7 L=10 2
31 05 200-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY F YT v a-§ 4Py T
32 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y P VIE v 3= 1PSR 1
33 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY A" VI-} 1P220V93 1
34 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN -YYY-77 7YY )" 1
35 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 2-}" PJ3 1
36 400-05394 FLT=SDCCORD S AS5°Y FLT-SDC 3-V57% T
37 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 3~} P73 1
38 400-05386 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASS’Y SDC-MAIN a2-} §73 1
39 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. AR MEYE-2zyhAYE 1
40 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. AT RN VAR (1)
41 400-05982 PEDAL SENSOR A ASH. DERAZRYH @)
42 44006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 2/3-hIYI{R (1)
43 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYNT VR 1)
44 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE AR AR A {1
45 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR U - (1)
1% M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING NTRIVT [§9)
47 ¥4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK & Va-dyvy (1)
48 ¥2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT TRHIITY F2-TIIL (2)
49 ¥4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7IN 3} €]
50 M4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A NI A (1
51 W401Z-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TRHLITIFAVEAFT @3]
52 SM-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA" 33y M3X0.5 L=8 (N
53 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MY M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
54 §V-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ RN vay (2)
55 H4011-351-000 SPRING B 73HIIN 3B (2)
56 ¥A009-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT B N3 I8 [§))
57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY AT B3 Fadi =) 43 1
58 SL-4041681~SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA I3V AR M4 L=16 3
59 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7 yYa2 1
60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 3 h 3% FAT a3y M4 L=8 1
[ HX-0051106-00 WIRE SADDLE E ] 3
62 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 7R~ (¥3-) 2
63 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FARIMII(7* 57 1
64 02 400-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) FABIMNYCET FvY 1
65 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 ¥-2 1
[ 02 TH-200T000-01 PE MARK LABEL PER=75-F I
67 400-03458 MASK SEAL Y2YY-h 10
68 02 HN-0024600-00 CORES 7L5{V597 1
69 02 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY AR M4 L=10 1
70 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7753 93 1
7T 07 SL-204T031-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFT A WAXO.T L=I0 7
72 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM, 7V JLVAPR 1
73 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F VTP vAYY 7 A n
74 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 k2-7 (3.154) [@))]
75 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) I Y k-1 (1)
76 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 ¥I-X GA D
77 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM, B VYEYE 9B(S3) (D
78 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 2797 A (3)
79 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAEFYT D=5.1 L=20 2
80 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -2 MYIFE AR (2)
31 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 WHITTE AT M8 T=20 [4)]
82 WP-0852086-5C WASHER M8 |22 (2)
83 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I h R Ip R4 M8 [€))
84 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N3P % 8.2X15,4X2 (3)
85 NM-6080002-5C NUT M8 uyhrIoh M8 2y (2)
T8 o1 M9017-580-040 POl ; 75 V5T WX T
87 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7 V¥ VE-T M5 1
88 03 M9024-580~0A0 POWER CABLE ASM.,100V FUF V-7 4 1003903 1
89 04 H9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VagF vy va-h 73 1
90 04 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V397-722-} 73 1
91 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 7 T
92 01 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7eayy y-n 3yY200V 1
93 04 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 V7yRayy y-n AvIy100V 1
94 05 CH-~3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUE X HYIN A3 (4 1) 1
95 01 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 VTIFaI-A 1
75 (11 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTITON TABEL 7 IR TN T
97 06 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNIKG LABEL(25) Y5 Vi¥r435-M(25) 1

NOTE (7E32)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢)

02....FOR CE

03....FOR EXPORT(1¢)

04,...FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)

05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢),
USE TN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)

06....FOR CE,EXPORT(1¢ )

07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢100V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ )

—~ 98 —

wmi/HER(3¢)
CER
Hli(le)



16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BAE S 3 OVBILR




2 400-00131 NAME PLATE ANy (1
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANFEL F A L-Yayn® F (1)
4 400-00133 INSERT NUT Fvb (6)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AYFne 3N (D)
6 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7zh}b (2)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7zih (2)
8 400-00136 KEY SHEET y-+ (1
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE PLATE LCDA* -244 (1)
10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE F-7° (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IXyayy 427° b (1)
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* 2%y vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD AAhe (8)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET I-h (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG AYY (D)
16 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R AN L=Yayn 2R (D
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMEN - (1)
18 400~00143 SERIAL_COVER IVTNIEN - (1)
19 400-00144 OPERATION PANEL_MAGNET AN L=Sayn ZIYT Ry b (1)
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY bAA M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS’Y LCDr-7" W73 ()
22 400-00148 PANEL PCB A ASS’Y N FVEN VAR (1)
23 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. VAL LA VLEC VRS 1
24 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 V7% D=4.1 L=32 2

- 30 —



17.WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONENTS

-y 11
{1 c91
L ZAEHTA= 51
BA - CHESRE _H_ pi-cemn _mw az
_ =T (T B
lllllllllllll w EEND © 4 AGEU 11
[ T © © HRAEF 01
3 S5 | e o
4L © o - X
v prmAl o | WLdmE| 49 “m_ | F TENgE LT L
B4 THN- @ | u\l_l..._i- O hicann o |40 5 G-ATHAGNIC R LR
T o 960 E-E&Mq_ o ape 20INO _ BA-CHEASY M D L) YHETS
- B $426-0 fre-4 | _ L0 ev)vag Ty
BhcaRs -0 [T mE ™ Jwscress BA-CReNE | < L iEmGre T
09RO oy - | dve B4t o T} © O zmlsrs e
w o 3 % | 7 | ] othe Ld HTEL 1
BAATUEGS LR . m.IM”unT m__M»“u WAAIGNG 64 £ | 5 | o~ L]
~ 0 ©
|
BARATHYE e B ) mwsemacs | | ERserr2a ™
© ikl M.v _ ﬂ_ﬁﬂ_m 2 _ R E Q
-—
BecaUH6ENE [ e Ja i ae s P mwsims | | i
Ty} BN ” _ | FXE- YO YANT -] _I
w4rAETOEA [] cle e BHSHTAL _ A —,—————— |
<t loH o~ | Bg-314L _
BAraWHLoEA [ e [ W P musaneess | (@ _Mzwf-nut.\.i? gy
(42} - _ [ 814 3 _ H _ _
BARIVHORY - g _a m_ 4 O] mushwge s _ < 0 © |
N o <~ < I
Bagon m_T.I 7 de. «® " T _
- | .@ A M_@ mw T !
) Y I e e T. > | a 482 i !
o < o
dregpaz-a _/|~.1||.|. dz | wido [ovir d6 v “ <t
s - B @E-CAT >
N e BGG0Z-d| _
o~ | oo
de T _ _ ®
36~ BOS4-CLNI-N (VA _ |
d9 = 49 & _ d9 B
1300 "o I |
~ ©
~ | |
w«-wﬁa«ﬂ_ */|';|||w d9 — o~ _
© 2 BO3-CINI-NIVA : w0z |
. > |
S S | |
~ | — — — M- ATOT
o o BSi-CNIVR-00S . Bs4-C0aS-174 _
_
T I S 1y Vg N D= LN = B
< BEI-CANT-NIVRA | |
J9¢8 o _ doe A <+ o ETRD W "o
w«-w«=m>ﬂ—l|||.w|/|||m,|l» 4 B < Bi-T644n O | -
. b © { bererre) . PR
o PING GYNJ o~ H ﬂvnzn [«5] ~
: 0
w«-ww=m>ﬂ_U/|m,| | _
gN BVI-CLINT-HIVH BAJ-CNIVR-3GS
o 2 a1 o _ dos dart - vl 4t £ de a9 |~ _ r
BX  we-ten l. _._o _ ) Bei-Coa$ | I w o
e - , | TERD| TIND TS| B -£008- 114 1 Iy ®
e ol < |
& | FVERNIVR [ 508%0aS ~ N avEla | M. .NI
Y < | N ] ) | o o
1 N o o 0 o )
i . R s B
BL4CWRE



Y dvavd

AV L aly AVAVILD AV i

AR/ TSI RSN

3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA/091e-473 1
4 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY bR VAR ZF VA 1
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY HrE-as3 1
6 400-19207 THREAD MOTOR ASSY a7 VE-373 1
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY -4 4% 1
8 400-20700 VCX 3 {22 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -%v7 34b 1
10 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR I-Xy7 74h 1
I1 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LEDRN V7% 1
12 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY N7V yFvey$3 1
13 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAPU9AS vy ey 34 1
14 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA99xy vrsevisi 1
15 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY bANS L VAL TR A YA b 1
16 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY I TR T
17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY LS AR AP VA VS VA 1
18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -2 5 yrvev$ss 1
19 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1F " FIA{9FI% 1
20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY -4 -4fa9s{3-1" 73 1
21 400-21154 VCN JOINT CORD ASSY VOMF297{3-} 73 1
22 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY -4 t/3fays{I-F I3 1
23 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY {FY FAIIyFF a9y 13-} 73 1
24 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTXN V)3 1
25 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTI-p AZ3 1
26 400-00080 MATN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INTI-}" BZ3X 1
27 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INTa-p* C23 1
28 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INT2-p" D23 1
29 400-09941 1P-200D_ASSY 1P-200D/3(AMB) 1
30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fr97Z{ A SIS 1
31 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FYIIN TSI 1
32 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY J445" 39 yaySHIR 1
33 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY by RV 1
34 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 27 MMSHIR 1
35 400-~19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY Fryri{a{tv3$s3 1
36 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY T VAYFIR 1
37 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY 32873 1
38 05 400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 7 VIOE AT 1
39 02 400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7 VYU 977BJ% 1
40 04 400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY 7R yJACI3 1
41 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS™Y T7/e-4-73% (2)
42 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIN¥A VAZR (1)
43 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 13-} P73 (n
44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 13-} S7% n
45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY A& BRVIFavh{I-h 73 1
45 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT AASK, AT X RVF-2oyhATR (1)
47 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 72V {Far{3-% /3 (D
48 400-23271 SDC PCB C ASSY SDCxm ¥CI3 (1
49 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-} P73 (@)
50 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7743-p I3 )]
51 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-SDC 21—} 8§73 (N
52 05 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n v AJ3 (1
53 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥V AJ3 (D
54 05 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 7OYYIF vyt va-h 3PJ3 1
55 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 7 W9F v va-y 1PJ3 1
56 04 400-05388 POWER CORD IPZ20V ASSY ¥ YI-F TP220V)S I
57 04 ¥9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7Yy vr-7 & 100V3973 1
58 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7 v¥° vi-7" M3 1
59 01 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYrvE-7 MR 1
60 03 ¥9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100VI97* ¥4 va-1' 73 1
61 03 ¥9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-Z231-} 73 1
62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO MOTOR 1
63 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY L8 HyFI9I3 1
64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR 74A3L% ab-4 1
65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY 7YY N VFagh{a-p 3 1
66 400-19210 ATR VALVE CORD ASSY 7YY N VISNR 1
67 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY $-378F 29541~} % 1
68 08 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY AR JFapr{a-1 )% 1

' NOTE (3 E8)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN

(3 ¢ 200~240V)
02....FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)
04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 200 ~240V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN

(3 ¢ 200~240V),

USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)
06....FOR CE(1¢230V),

EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN

(3¢ 200~240V),

USE IN JAPAN(I ¢ 100V),

EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V)
08....OPTIONAL PARTS

- 32—

(3 ¢ 200~240V)
CE(1¢230V)
BAfA(1¢100V)
A1 ¢ 200~240V)
Wi/ A4

(3 ¢ 200~240V),
HAA (14 100V)
CE(1¢230V),
A (1 ¢ 200~240V)
Hid/ Bk

(3¢ 200~240V),
HA&(1¢100V),
(1 ¢ 200~240V)
A



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1)

HEmMBER (1)




2 SM-6086002-TP  SCREW BYHITHE Wb 3
3 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LB : b EvL M8 3
4 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEFH 2 M8 3
5 170-07402 NUT A4H7FI 3
6 400-21008 ARM _STAY SHAFT M7 35T ) 1
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 A3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 IR Y 1
9 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY ¥ Z4yFIIIR 1
10 400-21176 KNEE SWITCH ASSY v A{yFI3 (N
11 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 9F 377 & 4 (T002) )
12 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 IF ¥ uF (T002) (1)
13 MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE ¥ Z4IF MNIII4A (0
14 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 53y 15/64-28 1=11.5 (4)
15 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 e5xy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
16 SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IS5y 11/64-40 L=T (4)
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% B % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (4)
18 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IVEIEY" D=5.1 L=40 2
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE -V ZFITN 1
20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YrEy R Y 3
21 B8171-223-C00 RUBBER ABSORBER ®UYVa AB 1
22 PH-0400284-S0  PIN 4.0X28 AMI-b° Y 4.0%28 2
23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. ¥ AYIrE 503 1
24 * SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YhI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1
25 * 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE B Ay 54 1
26 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 EIRY D=4.1 L=20 2
27 400-21010 ASSY SAFETY PLATE ART AN - 1
28 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE VeV 7°b-bh MIYI4A (D
29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyE7FIL 11/64-40 (1)
30 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v B3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (N
31 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE AR (D
32 * 260-37101 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE SV TN VL 2y (N
33 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING VeV 70 V-h BV YN % (D
34 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I xY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
35 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 X vy D=6 H=10.2 @)
36 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V eV 2X6 4]
37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ B % 4.5%X10%0.8 (2)
38 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA" XY M4 L=6 1
39 400-21012 LARGE_GAUGE Ay -y 1
40 * 400-20773 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_C LA AT 4 1
41 400-20932 NAIL CRAMP SMALL 3 9AVaY 2
42 400-20930 NAIL_CRAMP LARGE ¥ IAR 4 2
43 400-24295 ASSY UNDER_PLATE_SPACER_A Ry7® ZANORS —AA° —FANI 1
44 SS-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 5%y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
45 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 7YV arr{Falr{1-3 73 1
46 MSM-3AANT400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 NISMX332EXTLG-NY #14 10
47 400-21011 SMALL GAUGE yauy -3 1
48 400-21006 FINGER_GUARD Ml M 1
49 400-21015 ASSY BUTTON_HOLDER B 4zZI0FATRYFAY IR 1
50 E2076-721-000  BU HAND KNOB BUAYN )7 (2)
51 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW 15237 M3 L=3 (D)
52 400-20877 HOLDER_PIN Yr{ALe Y (2)
53 400-20879 HOLDER_PLATE_B Y74 4B (D)
54 400-20882 HOLDER_BASE ¥AVEY A4 (D
55 400-20878 HOLDER PLATE A Yr{RA (D
56 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 B rFY M3X0.5 132 (2)
57 400-20880 HOLDER GUIDE A B A9y yIA (D
58 400-20881 HOLDER GUIDE_B ¥ Av9r¥IB (D

— 34 —



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2)
tEBER (2)

] 3
|
13 = =)
4
%% ———
12 5
. =l =
[ — 1
R
(o | Wr I
< | ﬂ"l
L 2
&—15 24 %

28
23-27—@ !

14
REF.NO ~_NOTE _ _PARTNO. _______DESCRIPTION __________k v_o* 4 _______ 9y _
1 162-92500 NOISE COVER B A YRIF V9RVEN -B 1
2 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {y74A-Yay ¥-h 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Man -1 1) 1
4 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 4N - (F21) 1
5 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 4N -(¥39) 1
6 B9101-490-000 DRIVER ISEZEE 1
7 5102-151-000 DOUBLE-ENDED WRENCH 5X6 V3-7° 20 F 5X6 1
8 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Va-rF an ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ¥I-7° F AN F(33-) 1
10 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 AN ¥ 10X13 1
11 * 260-34702 WRENCH 14X11 Yavy FAn F (& 1) 14X11 1
12 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. L ayvs 8% v 73 1
13 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS b VEYh 1
14 SM-9087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT TyhrE bk 1
15 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 ayhrFYh M8 132 1
16 170-08004 WASHER TRAPFIH 1T B % 2
17 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-an vp 1
18 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR ' 7LV X ab-4 1
19 400-21013 GUAGE r -y 1
20 MAL-01129000 MAGNET PARATA 1
21 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YVE72Y” D=4.5 L=20 2
22 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH 155 VA N2 )N 1
23 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7k 1
24 PJ-3040852-01 ELBOW UNION 8XPT1/4 IhE 1=ty 1
25 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 1742235 1- 1
26 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.5
27 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7y 1
28 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NHT FITIH 1



e
@—1 2 P i

REF.NO _ _NOTE A _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________ vy A 4 Qty _ _

1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1PAFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {baFE 9(9r) n
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFE 9 (34) (n
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 1ba5 9514 (n
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A A MAFANTVFL(A) (1
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMAFE 9% 5 (N
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMATE vk T A (N
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN _ N EI (1)
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LS AP NEY, (D
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER S EYIAND (1)
11 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 L3 % (2)
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYE7FYh M16X1.5 1¥1 (3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. IWAFYHR £ (49F van) s @Y
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYh7IYh M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE~ NUT M5 IYH7FYh M5 (1)
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nYE7E W M6 L=10 (1)
18 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyhsE b M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3¥ b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MNEF P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
21 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NI ¥ 5.2K8.2X1 (N
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1137 (1N

—-36 —



21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE)

A7avEfR (1) (W)

46—9




2 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MIYFA 4 b 4

3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER v LI B % Ib ¥ M6 4

4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI F M6 4

5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 A7y M6 172 4

6 111-55108 DRAWER (23] 1

7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bx4 Y $¥x 2

8 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IhE7%y D=3.1 L=16 6

9 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bEAT YARIA - 1
10 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. Ty 2793 Y 1
11 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM, YIXYIHYIT Y (1)
12 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YRy EYT (3% ) (1
13 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, YFa9rya Y (1)
14 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT JF29FYI (3% ) (D
15 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3 Y¥ay (1
16 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 35 ¥Fay (N
17 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M A4 ¥yy7 (4)
18 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE UVESZAN L (2)
20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 RYERYA2E Uh (10)
71 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VI G R 1§}
22 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXA (2)
23 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAS VA (1N
24 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥y2 (2)
25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favrkyn v (1)
26 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. N RYTY) (N
27 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE hh M6 L=12 (2)
28 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 t3¥ b % 6,7X13X1 (2)
29 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEF % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE Wb M8 L=20 (2)
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% b % 8.7XK18X1.6 )
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MNEh % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 RIS M8 (2)
34 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7 MY R4 (4)
35 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 nyhyFYh M12 332 (4)
36 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YAYF2y FY° a{k (2)
37 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrE b (2)
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ 7 % 8,7X18X1.6 (2)
39 WS-0861410-KER  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 M3 % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
40 179-71805 AUXILTARY TABLE 3 ar-7 0 1
41 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5%X22.0X1.8 5% & % 8.5X22X1.8 2
42 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR M8 2
43 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyH7FY M8 232 2
44 SM-6088002-TN  SCREW nINITFE Wb 2
45 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ELIF T F IV M8 2
46 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG ] 5

— 38 —



22.0PTION COMPONENTS (2)

AT avEik (2)

MARKING LIGHT

X-Fvo°

54k

COUNTER BOTTON B

VY

4B

[ ojsiN|{si< |0 || (o]
NEER I A .

Sl | =it e—= 1]~
~~ S‘qﬂbabﬂbabﬂbab
o
® .

- « o
° Zlelw|lo|l~|o|lo
< : w|w|w|{wi|wiw
1 Y=
o~ L
= a oz
i ° ~
on paed
o s l2l={=]=<|>|nN
HI_I’l o e [e]e| ][] el o] otei~]=
~N . A : !
-k Nl == e o] 0] e=]oo]e
r+—l Sn»“.‘ sloleln)l slols)la) o) sj o) wj o
LAY
LR .
2 «©
o (=]
= = ~lolo|lol~|lon|m
° - ||| w]w|w]|w
- o
5 o =
o e @
=Elz|lo|oo|e|nik
S=
=
n&m I el Rl d fd
w i |e]n]~
— .In“‘ﬁbﬂbab
e %3
//aé [=]
e = || o
o r - < | <+ | <
o
—_ o ac
-] S ~
it T =l
- @ 4
° ==
= [ DN | Ofon|Ol= | Nt O T
' k.- I [t ot it I It It I Rt I
< ~ — N|f=jN|e= D~ ||~ || — ] —
BE _ Snﬂﬂaﬂbabﬂbﬂbﬂbabﬂb
&
oM .
Y- b [
g NN Z lrlo|laoajlo|l~|a]|m
o= ° - wlow|jo|la| <<=
— ©
r+ﬁ o o
- =Y
53 o .
oM ot ojlwlw|r|lolz|-
c ==
°© NS Bt Bt D Rt Bt
+ N wielo| el ouf e
.M S.»\J ajof a|lo) «|a
] -
°
Z lelw|e
- w | ®w|m
o
o o
= T
;'S
<< m (&)
=
=




“ LDLTUUIVOTLTIN DUL1 2 H AW T e Y 4
3 400-20995 LIGHT _BUSH Y-3v7 74 % 1
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 7 I¥0INTHE A 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -3V 34b 1
[ SL-6042092-1N SCREW ¥4 L=20 ¥ XIX0IRIITE Wb 1
7 400-20809 COUNTER_BUTTON_FEED_PLATE VAR RVIIRIAILIA R 1
8 400-20815 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_B VA Avy444B 1
9 400-20816 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAKP L Iy ak AvIvITILA Y 1
10 400-20817 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAMP_R AIVEE BVIRITIIR 1
11 400-20807 ASSY_COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE TIVAR AvIR{ATR 1
12 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. AN S 1
13 179-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASM. F aveyhe YA(23) 1
14 179-74007 BUTTON SET PIN A FAVEYhe VA n
15 179-74106 SET SPRING A BINAT IV A (1)
16 SH-4030401-8C SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=4 FAIFY M3X0.5 L=4 [§))
17 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASM. ¥ Aveyhe VB(23) 1
18 179-74205 BUTTON SET PIN B " AVEYIL VB (D
19 179-74304 SET SPRING B WhA7 Vv B (1)
20 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA" 2%y M3X0.5 L=4 @)
21 179-74452 BUTTON SET PIN C ASH. F A RN A ACEY) T
22 179-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C ENE A AN @)
23 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥INZ7 VB (0
24 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=4 n
25 400-23428 ASSY_BUTTON_SET _PIN_D & AvEype VD 1
26 179-74502 BUTTON SET PIN D ¥ AVEIRTYD @)
27 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥INAT YV B (D
28 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA" 23Y° ¥3X0.5 L=4 @))]
29 400-21020 BUTTON_RECEIVER 2oy €))]
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW Av4R DAY 1)
31 400-24206 ASSY_UNDER_PLATE_SPACER_B X7 ARG —An —JBIS T
32 400-24298 ASSY_UNDER_PLATE_SPACER_C L A T I TN W H 1
33 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY INE A =1V F e BN A i
34 178-56600 BUTTON CARRIER A B AVIYYT A 1
35 178-56709 BUTTON CARRIER B  Av3YY7 B 1
36 178-56808 BUTTON CARRIER C ¥ AXYI7 C T
37 178-56907 BUTTON CARRIER D #AvEYY7 D 1
38 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER E ¥ AVEYY7 E 1
39 178-57103 BUTTON CARRIER F B AVAYVT R 1
40 178-57202 BUTTON CARRIER F1 F AVAYYT F1 1
41 178-57301 BUTTON CARRIER G ¥ BZ/5Y07 G T
42 01 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER H # 2v3vY7 H 1
43 178-57509 BUTTON CARRIER J ¥ Aaviyyy J 1
44 178-57608 BOTTON CARRIER K a7 K 1
45 178-57707 BOTTON CARRIER K1 # 2/%v)7 K1 1
45 178-57806 BOTTON CARRIER L » 2/%YU7 L T
47 178-58002 BOTTON CARRIER K ¥ AVIYYT M 1
48 178-58101 BOTTON CARRIER N A AVEIT N 1
49 178-58200 BOTTON CARRIER P & AV3Y)7 P 1
50 178-58309 BOTTON CARRIER Q A AVEvY7 Q 1
51 T78-584208 BOTTON CARRIER R ¥ 273707 R I
52 178-58507 BUTTON CARRIER § & 2v3v)7 8 1
53 01 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER T ®AVAYYT T 1
-54 178-58705 BOTTON CARRIER U ¥ AvYI7 U 1
55 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER V B AVEYIT V 1
56 178-58903 BOTTON CARRIER W * ZAYIT W 1
57 178-59000 BOTTON CARRIER X ¥ AvEr7 X 1
58 178-59109 BOTTON CARRIER Y AT Y 1
59 178-59208 BOTTON CARRIER Z ¥ AVYYT Z 1
60 * 400-20763 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE vy Abyn <4 4N 1
Bl 100-20774 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_D FT APIN ~F AN D T
62 400-20771 UNDER_PLATE_T 2y adyn T 1
63 400-20766 UNDER_PLATE_SS avy Zbyn =S8 1
64 400-20822 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_R AF-F AVINITYIY 1
65 400-21019 TANG_D A 1
({3 400-20818 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE C VR RUIBIEC 1
67 400-20813 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_B IrvER Avh AV TYB 1
68 400-20821 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_L A7 AVINITILA ) 1
69 400-20779 KNIT_TANG_OPTION =yhIAYRYY A7 Yay 1
70 400-20778 KNIT TANG ASSY cyhankyy 43 n
71 PX-5000140-00 PLUG FTTEY 2)
72 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k b7 VI Ay D
73 : EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIRYN Y (3
74 * 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE whe v -y 1
75 * 400-21014 PICK_SEWING_ATC B YXIRIAFATRIFAVE_B 1
76 ¥ 200-21016 TANG_SPACER RIT AR® —- T
77 * 400-21017 PICK_SEWING_ATC A IRIAVLFIXTRYFAYD_A 1
78 * " 400-20832 CLAMP_A A REY AHIAA 1
79 * 400-20833 CLAMP_B INE-2 320 SRS :] 1
NOTE (&) 01....STANDARD TYPE MR



23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY A B

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

¥hen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEEME, #2Rev.No . MEZEB{FEE,
BROEREFGVETEORAR, BIRSANLERTH, CEATRET.
: 40020577

No.1392-[04] - Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENEA/D:0bsoleted partsHBSE/E:Erratumill

Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PageRef. Parts No, )
* No. | H |No. B % * |No. | & INo. & %
D| 03 2! 86|HX-0015000-0E
A| 04 2| 86 |TA-1050504-R0O
Al 04 6| 82|SM-6041402-TP
D| 03| 12| 61|{B3569-771-000 Al 04| 12| 61[400-09375
Al 04| 14| 59|MAT-80114T00
A| 04| 14| 60|RE-0300000-KP
D| 03| 18| 26|SM-6051202-TP Al 04 | 18| 26|SM-6051802-TP
A| 04 | 18| 61|WP-0522016-SH
Al 04| 20| 50/400-20905
Al o4 | 20| 51/SL-6041082-TN
D| 03| 22| 10|SM-6051402-TP A|l 04| 22| 10{SM-6051802-TP
D| 03| 26 5|SM-6041002-TP A| 04| 26 5|SM-6041402-TP
D| 03| 26 6|400-20960 Al o4 | 26 6|400-20958
D| 03| 26| 14/400-20961 Al 04| 26| 14[400-20959
D| 03| 34| 24|S8-9151210-TP A| 04 | 34| 24|SM-6061202-TP
D| 03| 34| 25|178-48508 A| 04 | 34| 25[400-33635
D| 03| 34| 32|B3115-372-000 A| 04 | 34| 32[260-37101
D| 03 34| 401179-74700
A| 04| 34| 40|400-20773
03 | 34| 45|400-20763
D| 03| 35| 11{B9112-012-000 A| 04| 35| 11[260-34702
"A| 04 | 40| 60[400-20763
A| 04| 40| 74|179-74700
A| 04| 40] 75]400-21014
Al 04 | 40| 76]400-21016
Al o4 | 40| 77]400-21017
A| 04 | 40| 78|400-20832
Al o4 | 40| 79|/400-20833




A1230-500-000-A 6

A3906-010-000
A3950-010-0A0

BME-01100000

BYE-03200000

BT-0180101-EB
BT-0180101-EB
BT-0400251-EB
BT-0400251-EB
BT-0800501-EB
BT-0800501-EB
B1135-850-000
B1144-210-000
B1212-210-D00
B1239-372-000
B1414-232-00A
B1414-232-00B
B1414-232-000
B1444-180-00B
B1513-210-000
B1623-180-000
B1632-180-000
B1632-180-000
B1632-180-000
B1906-581-000
B2052-781-000
B2406-373-0A0
B2561-372-000
B3035-280-000
B3106-019-000
B3120-125-000
B3121-352-000
B3126-012-000
B3132-552-000
B8101-210-AAB
B8105-210-AAA
B8150-210-000
B8153-771-000
B8171-223-C00
B9101-490-000
B9113-012-000
B9143-372-000
B9204-804-000

CH-2001000-01
CH-3001000-03
CH-3001004-01
CH-3002000-01
CH-3002000-01
CH-3002001-B1
CH-3004006-01
CH-3004007-01
CH-6001001-01
CH-6001002-01
CS-0400671-TP
€S-0791016-SH
CS-0800971-TP
CS-0800971-Tp
CS-0800971-TP
CS-0800971-TP
CS-0800971-TP
CS-1201171-TP

D3067-180-800
D5124-206-K0K
D5124-206-K0K
D8113-555-B00
18204 -555-D00

FA-9500B01-00
FA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B01-00
EA-9500B02-00

30
30

28
28
4
24
4
12
4
35
12
6

[=2NerNarNo Nar]

45

E2076-721-000
E3018-721-000

E3080-855-000"

E9567-319-000
E9567-319-000
E9607-603-000

GAF-01007000
GAK-01003B00
GAK-33032000
GBR-01521000
GEB-03626000
GEB-03626000
GPF-060600A0
GPF-06080000
GPK-470010AB
GSK-01008000
G2301-309-0A0
G2301-309-0A0
G2301-309-000
G2302-309-000
G5102-151-000
G6014-880-000
G6014-880-000
G6014-880-000
G6014-880-000
G9101-116-0A0

HA-0042500-00
HF-0013031-53
HF-0013050~P0
HF-0030002-00
HM-0004800-10
HN-0024600-00
HX-0006500-0A
HX-0015000-0A
HX-0015000-0D
HX-0015000-0F
HX-0015000-0K
HX-0015000-0M
HX-0018800-0D
HX-0029200-00
HX-0029200-00
HX-0031400-0A
HX-0031400-00
HX-0032600-0K
HX-0033900-00
HX-0040700-00
HX-0041000-0A
HX-0051100-00

J1043-000-A0A

MAL-01129000
MAO-11108N00
MAOQ-11532000
MAT-80114T00
MAT-80230T00
MAT-80231T00
MAT-80232T00
MAV-04611000
MA-0115320-00
MSM-3AAN1400
MSM-3AAN1400
MTS-HJ100003
M1017-580-0A0
M2010-110-000
M3004-511-00A
M3801-476-000
M4001-461-000
M4002-461-000
M4004-461-000
M4005-461-000
M4006-461-000
M4007-351-000

[N
[S=R NN GG SURe AN S o S

INENANAN S
Q0 00 0O 00 00

w
[52]

35
38
34
14
34
34
34

2
28

6
34
28
30
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

M4008-351-000-A 28

50

84
66
65
62

74
65
15

17
21
26
25
12
59
21
11
22
23

13
26
17

12

91
74
76
75
22
68
82

64
87
74
88
59

94
72
78
46

28
34
61

10
20

19
59
11
12
13
14
78

46
80
23
48
73

44
45
46
47
42
49
50

M4009-351-000-A 28

M4011-351-000
M4012-351-000
M4206-461-000
M9017-580-040
M9017-580-~0A0
M9019-580-040
M9024-580-0A0
M9024-580-040
M9034-580-040
M9034-580-040
M9035-580-040
M9035-580-040

NM-3040520-SC
NM-3040520-SC
NM-6030001-SC
NM-6030001-SC
NM-6040001-SD
NM-6040001-SD
NM-6040002-SN
NM-6040003-SC
NM-6040003-SC
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SP
NM-6050003-SC
NM-6060001-SC
NM-6060001-SC
NM-6080001-SC
NM-6080001-SE
NM-6080002-SC
NM-6080002-SC
NM-6080721-SE
NM-6120003-SE
NM-6160511-SE
NM-6160511-SE
NM-7040032-SC
NM-7040032-SC
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP

PA-0600504-A0
PA-0600504-A0
PA-0600504-A0
PA-0801501-A0
PA-0801501-A0
PA-1002010-A0
PA-~1002010-A0
PA-1002010-A0
PA-1002011-A0
PA-1002011-A0
PA-1005002-A0
PA-1007502-A0
PA-1007502-A0
PA-1502502-A0
PA-1502502-A0
PA-1602006-B0
PA-1602006-B0
PA-1603014-A0
PA-1603014-A0
PA-2001506-A0
PA-2001506-A0
PA-9000700-00
PB-0000100-00
PC-0124060-00
PC-0124060-00
PC-022403E-00
PC-022403E-00
PH-0200054-C0
PH-0400284-50
PJ-0460390-03
PJ-0460390-03
PJ-0460525-03
PJ-0460525-03
PJ-0460525-03

28
28
28
28
32

4
28
32
28
32
28
32

28
28
24

" 34

12
24
12
12
21
36
36
26
10

2
38
28
35
28
38
38
38

2
36
12
21

2
34

2
4
12
4
24
4
14
24
4
12
12
4
21
4
10
4
14
4
22
4
18
16
35
4
12
4
21
14
34
4
24
4
12
12

56
55
51
11
86
59
75
88
57
90
61
89
60

20
24
86
56
68
11

2
57
10
15
16
26
28
69

5
10
15
85
43
33
35
31
12
58

9
76
29

29
12
43
13
59
14
25
68
15
48
83
16
12
17

7
18

8
19

3
20

9
18
17
21
93
22
23
55
22
85
80
23
44
49

PJ-2103040-10
PJ-2103040-10
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3010405-02
PJ-3030400-05
PJ-3040203-01
PJ-3040203-01
PJ-3040203-01
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3040851-01
PJ-3040852-01
PJ-3050200-01
PJ-3050200-01
PJ-3050800-01
PJ-3050800-01
PJ-3050800-03
PJ-3080400-02
PJ-3095200-01
PS-0200062~KH
PS-0200062-KH
PS-0200062-KH
PS-0250052-KP
PS-0400082-KP
PS-0400142-KH
PV-1502090-00
PV-1502090-00
PX-5000140-00

PX-5000140-00

PX-5000200-00
PX-9500010-00
PX-9500010-00
PX-9500010-00

RC-0100001-KP
RC-1200001-KP
RC-1850001-KP
RE-0300000-KP
RE-0400000-KP
RE-0500000-K0

SB-1100026-00
SB-1200002-00
SB-1200009-00
SB-1200009-00
SB-1200011-00
SB-1250004-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-4080001-00
SB-7060006-00
SD-0400606-TP
SD-0600207-TP
SD-0600208-TP
SD-0600208-TP
SD-0600208-TP
SD-0600208-TP
SD-0600226-TP
SD-0600226-~TP
SD-0600226-TP
SD-0600286-TP
SD-0600286-TP
SD-0600326-TP
5D-0600326-TP
SD-0600326-TP

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_ N 5% H _NO SE H__NO oA H__KNO
SD-0600327-TP 20 20 | SM-4030401-SC 40 20 SM-6040750-TP 8 48 SH-8050612-TP 34 7
SD-0600328-TP 24 77 | SM-4030401-SC 40 24 SH-6040802-TP 12 70 SM-8050812-TP 18 28
SD-0601021-SP 34 35 SM-4030401-SC 40 28 SM-6040860-TP 10 33 SM-8060552-TP 18 36
SD-0640246-SP 8 46 SH-4030455-SN 12 81 SH-6040860-TP 22 13 SH-8060812-TP 6 68
SD-0700586~-TP 18 32 SM-4030455-SN 21 22 SM~6041002-TP 6 60 SH-8060812-TP 8 61
SD-0790706-TP 20 18 | SM-4030455-SN 24 90 SM-6041002-TP 12 13 SM-8060812-TP 26 7
SD-0800327-TP 26 27 | SM-4030455-SP 12 - 33 SH~6041002-TP 16 20 SM-8060812-TP 26 15
SD-0800329-TP 14 22 | SM-4030501-UZ 12 73 SM-6041002-TP 18 2 SM-8061002-TP 8 62
SD-0800606-TP 24 13 SM-4030801-SF 28 52 SM-6041002-TP 18 58 SM-8080812-TP 6 69
SD-1001526-TP 18 43 SM-4030855-SN 2 60 SM-6041002-TP 24 56 SM-9040600-SP 10 32
SD-1001526-TP 26 3 SM-4030855-SN 6 58 SM-6041002-TP 24 58 SM-9040800-SP 14 36
SK-3311600-SC 38 8 SH-4030855-SN 12 14 SM-6041202-TP 18 17 SM-9040800-SP 14 - 51
SK-3412000-3C 34 26 SM-4030855-SN 16 8 SM-6041202-TP 200 8 SM-9041003-SD 14 3
SK-3413201-SE 30 24 | SM-4030855-SN 18 54 SM-6041202-TP 20 47 SM-9041060-SC 10 30
SK-3452001-SE 35 21 SM-4030855-SN 20 6 SM-6041202-TP 22 9 SM-9050813-SE 36 18
SK-3512001-SE 28 79 SH-4030855-SN- 20 37 SH-6041402-TP 6 82 SM-9061080-SE 36 17
SK-3514000-SC 34 18 SH-4030855-SN 24 46 SM-6041402-TP 26 5 SM-9061203-SE 38 27
SL-4030691-SC 30 12 | SM-4030855-SN 26 10 SM-6050802-TP 8 50 SM-9082023-SE 38 30
SL-4030881-SC 30 20 SM-4040455-SP 12 12 SM-6051000-SP 24 52 SH-9086523-SE 38 37
SL-4033091-SC 28 25 | SM-4040455-SP 12 42 SM-6051202-TN 2 42 SH-9087523-SE 35 14
SL-4040881-SC 28 13 SM-4040455-SP 21 3 SM-6051202-TN 2 56 SS-2060210-SP 14 58
SL-4040881-SC -28 15 SM-4040455-SP 21 6 SM-~6051202~TP 6 77 SS-2060210-SP 22 12
SL-4040881-SC 28 18 SH-4040555-SP 10 16 SH-6051202-TP 8 51 SS-2060210-SP 34 44
SL-4040891-SC 2 2 SH-4040555-SP 12 39 SM-6051202-TP 18 8 SS-4110715-SP 34 34
SL-4040891-SC 2 45 | SM-4040555-SP 12 47 SM-6051402-TP 6 61 SS-6110610-TP 8 63
SL-4040881-SC 2 57 SM-4040555-SP 12 63 SM-6051402-TP 18 6 SS-6110610-TP 22 8
SL-4040891-SC 28 4 | SM-4040655-SP 12 25 SM-6051602-TP 6 62 SS-6151220-SP 34 14
SL-4040891-SC 28 5 SM-4040655-SP 12 31 SM-6051602-TP 8§ 52 SS-7110710-SL 34 16
SL-4040891-SC 28 27 SH-4040655-SP 12 54 SM-6051602-TP 14 10 SS-7111410-SP 34 15
SL-4040891-SC 28 60 SM-4040655-SP 12 76 SM-6051602-TP 20 43 SS-8110410-TP g 64
SL-4041081-SC 4 76 SH-4040655-SP 21 1 SM-6051602-TP 22 11 SS-8110410-TP 8 68
SL-4041081-SC 28 69 SM-4040655-SP 34 38 SM-6051802-TP 18 26 SS-8110422-TP 8 65
SL-4041091-SC 2 85 SH-4040855-SP 2 18 SM-6051802-TP 22 10 SV-4030601-SR 28 54
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 SH-4040855-SP 2 36 SM-6052002-TN -~ 6 63
SL-4041091-SC 28 71 SH-4040855-SP 2 39 SM-6052002~TN 8 b3 TA-0490601-RO 8 69
SL-4041681-SF 28 58 SM-4040855-SP 2 62 SM-6054502-TN 8§ 54 TA-0650604-R0 30 15
SL-4043591-SC 28 23 SH-4040855-SP 10 17 SM-6061202-TP 12 15 TA-0850604-R0 2 75
SL-405129]-SC 2 73 SM-4040855-SP 20 29 SH-6061202-TP 34 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 70
SL-6030692-TN 20 41 SM-4040855-SP 21 14 SM-6061602-TP 6 T TA-1050504-R0 2 86
SL-6031092-TN 24 42 SM-4041055-SP 12 75 SM-6061602-TP 20 16 TA-2050406-R0O 2 20
SL-6031092-TN 24 44 | SM-4041055-SP 21 16 SM-6061602~TP 20 25 TA-2050406-R0 2 63
SL-6032642-TN 24 64 SM-4041655-SP 16 12 SM-6061802-TP 6 64
SL-6040892-TN 2 6 SM-4041655-SP 18 51 SM-6061802-TP 8§ b5 WP-0320500-SC 12 78
SL-6040892-TN 2 8 SM-4050855-SP 2 33 SM-6062002-TN 8 56 WP-0320500-SD 24 49
SL-6040892-TN 16 10 SH-4051405-SE 36 14 SM-6064002-TP 8§ b7 WP-0320501-SC 24 92
SL-6040892-TN 18 56 SH-5040550-TP 12 36 SM-6083002-TN 28 7 WP-0370316-SD 14 31
SL-6040892-TN 20 27 SH-6030350-SD 14 20 SM-6084002~TN 28 8l WP-0371016-SD 6 72
SL-6040892-TN 26 12 SH-6030402-TP 6 57 SM-6086002-TP 34 2 WP-0430800-SC 10 4
SL-6040892-TN 40 2 | SM-6030402-TP 14 43 SM-6088002-TN 38 44 WP-0430800-SC 10 29
SL-6040892-TN 40 4 | SM-6030500-SN 16 6 SM-6850350-TP 26 35 WP-0430800-SC ~ 26 30
SL-6041092-TN 6 176 SH-6030500-SN 24 - 89 SM-8030350-TP 6 66 WP-0430801-SC 12 3
SL-6041002-TN 20 51 SH-6030602-TP 24 5 SM-8030350-TP 24 38 WP-0431005-8P 277
SL-6041092-TN 24 16 SM-6030802-TP 12 80 SM-8040310-SS 8 58 WP-0431005-SP 14 35
SL-6041092-TN 24 20 SM-6030802-TP 24 18 SM-8040412-TP 6 67 WP-0450801-SD 14 30
SL-6041292-TN 16 25 SM-6030802-TP 24 22 SM-8040412-TP 12 10 WP-0450801-SD 34 37
SL-6042092-TN 2 10 SH-6031202-TP 24 48 SM-8040412-TP 16 4 WP-0450826-SC 14 53
SL-6042092-TN 40 6 SH-6031402-TP 12 79 SM-8040412-TP 24 25 WP-0450846-SP 2 19
SL-6051292-TN 16 2 SH-6032002-TP 14 38 SM-8040412-TP 24 27 WP-0450846-SP 2 37
SL-6051492-TN 2 b4 SM-6032002-TP 24 67 SM-8040412-TP 24 54 WP-0450846-SP 2 40
SL-6061492-TN 2 16 SH-6032002-TP 24 71 SM-8040612~TP 8 59 WP-0450846-SP 2 83
SL-6062042-TN 20 2 SM-6040450-TP 10 34 SM-8040802-TP 28 63 WP-0450846-SP 12 41
SL-6062042-TN 20 4 SM-6040600-SP 18 4 SH-8060612-TP 6 65 WP-0450846-SP 12 46
SL-6062042-TN 20 34 SM-6040600-SP 18 38 SM-8050512-TP 6 170 WP-0450846-SP 12 94
SL-6062092-TN 26 2 SM-6040600-SP =~ 24 29 SM-8050512-TP 8 60 WP-0450846-SP 16 13
SL-6062542-TN 6 54 SM-6040602-SP 16 23 SM-8050512-TP 8 71 Wp-0450846-SP 18 52
SL-9082091-SE 38 20 SM-6040602-SP 16 27 SM-8050512~TP 16 16 WP-0450846-SP 20 9
SM-0030301-SN 34 51 SM-6040602-SP 16 29 SM-8050512-TP 18 14 WP-0450846-SP 20 30
SM-0050801-SC 2 b2 SM-6040602-TN 14 41 SM~8050512-TP 18 20 WP-0450846-SP 20 48
SM-1020450-TH 10 18 SM-6040602-TP 2 4 SM-8050512-TP 18 30 WP-0450846-SP 21 4
SM-1030400-SP 14 16 SH-6040602-TP 2 47 SM-8050512-TP 18 49 WP-0450846-SP 21 7
SM-1030501-SC 26 13 SM-6040602-TP 2 49 SM-8050512-TP 20 12 WP-0450846-Sp 21 15
SM-1040601-SC 6 55 SH-6040602-TP 6 59 SM-8050512-TP 20 14 WP-0450846-SP 21 17
SM-1040601-SC 8 47 SM-6040602-TP 8 49 SM-8050512-TP 20 38 WP-0451016-SP 12 62
SM-1041201-SP 6 56 SM-6040602-TP 10 31 SM-8050512~TP 24 40 WP-0480856-Sp 34 17
SM-1042001-UZ 12 66 SH-6040602-TP 12 11 SM-8050512-TP 26 22 WP-0502616-SD 8 66
SM-4030401-SC 40 16 SM-6040602-TP 26 31 SM-8050512-TP 26 25 WP-0520656-SA 36 19




WP-0522016-SH
WP-0531000-SD
WP-0531000-SD
WP-0550836-SC
WP-0612056-8D
WP-0612056-SD
WP-0612066-SP
WP-0612066-SP
WP-0612516-SD
WP-0621046-SP
WP-0641601-SC
WP-0671016-SE
WP-0740516-SP
WP-0841601-8C
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0841601-SC
WP-0851846-SC
WP-0852086-SC
WP-0871602-SE
WP-0871602-SE
WP-1612616-SE
WS-0510002-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0610002-KN
WS-0621210-KR
WS-0820002-KN
WS-0820002-EN
WS-0820002-KR
WS-0820002-KR
WS-0861410-KR
WS-0861410-KR
WZ-0640200-KP

101-09700
101-29104
103-08401
105-23504
106-23504
105-23504
110-72204
111-55108
111-55207
111-58300
111-58409
111-58516
111-58607
111-59001
111-59506
112-72408
118-51102
121-09302
133-01700
135-25506
137-15701
137-15701
138-17754
139-43105
139-43204
141-01208
141-04301
141-18152
141-18251
141-91951
145-06109
145-06109
145-13808
161-38109
162-92500
165-73909
169-92604
170-07402
170-07402
170-08004
178-11803
178-23550

178-23709
178-45009
178-48458
178-56600
178-56709
178-56808
178-56907
178-57004
178-57103
178-57202
178-57301
178-57400
178-57400
178-57509
178-57608
178-57707
178-57806
178-58002
178-58101
178-58200
178-58309
178-58408
178-58507
178-58606
178-58606
178-58705
178-58804
178-58903
178-59000
178-59109
178-59208
179-71805
179-74007
179-74056
179-74106
179-74205
179-74254
179-74304
179-74304
179-74304
179-74403
179-74452
179-74502
179-74700
180-35006
180-35105
180-35204
180-35303
180-35402
180-35501
180-35600
180-35709
180-35808
180-35907
180-36004
180-36103
180-36202
180-36301
180-36400
180-36509
180-36608
180-36707
180-36806
180-36905
180-37002
180-37101
180-37200
180-37309
180-37408
180-37507
180-37606
180-37705
180-37804
180-37903
180-38000
180-38109

hﬂ
[ERT CXN NTNGNQTN G N N NN NN NG NG NG NN NG ST NI EN I NI NG NG

—

180-38208
180-38307
180-38406
180-38505
180-38604
180-38703
180-38802
180-38901
180-39008

229-30309
229-30408
229-30903
229-31000

229-31109

229-31208
229-31307
229-31406
229-32800
229-~33006
229-33105
229-33204

229-58458

235-44109
235-44208
236-44307
235-44802
236-04200
250-02809
250-02908
260-03103
260-03756
260-08300
260-08359
260-08409
260-08557
260-21402
260-24604
260-34702
260-37101

311-78304
320-02354
320-02354
320-07205
320~07205
320-07304
320-07403
320-07403
320-07403
320-07502
320-09805
320-46708

400-00012
400-00012
400-00029
400-00046
400-00046
400-00056
400-00056
400-00079
400-00079
400-00080
400-00080
400~00082
400-00082
400-00084
400-00084
400-00085
400-00085
400-00131
400-00132
400-00133
400-00134
400-00135

400-00136
400-00137
400-00138
400-00139
400-00140
400-00141
400-00142
400-00143
400-00144
400-00146
400-00148
400-01985
400-01986
400-01987
400-01988
400-01989
400-01990
400-01991
400-01992
400-01993
400-01994
400-01995
400-01996
400-01997
400-01998
400-02001
400-02002
400-02003
400-02006
400-02007
400-02010
400-03451
400-03452
400-03453
400-03458
400-03470
400-04216
400-04217
400-04218
400-04299
400-04378
400-04380
400-05385
400-05388
400-05388
400-05390
400-05390
400-05391
400-05391
400-05392
400-056392
400-05393
400-05393
400-05394
400-05394
400-05395
400-05395
400-05396
400-05396
400-05401
400-05401
400-05404
400-05980
400-05980
400-05981
400-05982
400-06323
400-06515
400-06516
400-09375
400-09941
400-09941
400-12038
400-12038
400-12197
400-12197

— 44 —

o ok ok ko ek ek
OO0 - i WOW o

—_ [N
O DD

[e <3

—_— )

-3
NN WN—LWNOON=WN =R IWOIO I

Oy

(NGNS B ) VR ORI R W RN R WERLWUW IR WUDMIWWLI LW OO0 W W =Tk i
B OO R WNHEOOON = IROWI—RONN R I=O-IRNWNN = =D




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF

=% H_ N 2% H Ko 5% 2 N 5% " __NO
400-12832 32 38 [ 400-20606 8 11 400-20709 1271 400-20844 14 29
400-12833 32 39 [ 400-20607 8 12 400-20710 12 35 400-20846 14 24
400-12834 32 40 | 400-20608 8 13 400-20711 12 32 400-20847 14 37
400-12836 4 72 | 400-20609 8 14 400-~20730 12 7 400-20848 14 39
400-12836 32 23 400-20610 6 17 400-20733 12 16 400-20865 16 17
400-13640 2 93 | 400-20611 8 32 400-20734 12 4 400-20866 16 19
400-13870 28 64 | 400-20612 6 18 400-20735 12 23 400-20868 16 21
400-15603 28 63 | 400-20613 6 19 400-20736 12 5 400-20869 16 22
400-18377 2 1 400-20614 8 35 400-20738 12 17 400-20872 16 24
400-18377 32 11 400-20616 8§ 15 400-20740 12 6 400-20875 16 26
400-19187 4 1 400-20617 8 16 400-20741 12 1 400-20876 16 28
400-19187 32 64 | 400-20620 8§ 17 400-20744 12 18 400-20877 34 62
400-19187 35 18 | 400-20621 6 35 400-20746 21 8 400-20878 34 55
400-19188 6 10 | 400-20622 § 18 400-20747 21 11 400-20879 34 53
400-19188 32 12 § 400-20623 8 19 400-20748 21 13 400-20880 34 57
400-19189 18 53 | 400-20625 8 20 400-20749 21 2 400-20881 34 68
400-1918¢ 32 13 | 400-20626 8 21 400-20750 21 5 400-20882 34 54
400-19190 16 7 | 400-20627 8 22 400-20751 21 18 400-20883 20 10
400-19190 32 14 | 400-20628 -8 23 400-20761 22 2 400-20884 20 13
400-19191 20 49 | 400-20629 8 24 400-20762 22 19 400-20885 20 15
400-19191 32 15 | 400-20630 8 25 400-20763 40 60 400-20886 20 17
400-19192 20 5 [ 400-20631 8 26 400-20765 22 18 400-20887 20 19
400-19192 32 16 | 400-20633 8 28 400-20766 40 63 400-20888 20 21
400-19193 12 21 400-20634 8 28 400-20767 2220 400-20889 20 24
400-19193 32 17 | 400-20638 8 33 400-20768 22 14 400-20890 2 61
400-19194 26 9 | 400-20639 8 30 400-20771 40 62 400-20890 20 26
400-19194 32 18 | 400-20640 8 31 400-20773 34 40 400-20891 20 28
400-19185 4 2 | 400-20641 8 7 400-20774 40 61 400~-20900 20 35
400-19195 24 60 | 400-20642 § 8 400-20778 40 70 400-20901 20 39
400-19195 32 30 | 400-20644 6 38 400-20779 40 69 400-20902 20 40
400-19196 4 3 | 400-20645 6 20 400-20780 16 14 400-20903 20 42
400-19196 24 61 400-20647 6 21 400-20780 18 47 400-20904 20 44
400-19196 32 31 400-20649 6 22 400-20781 18 46 400-20905- 20 50
400-19197 4 4 | 400-20650 6 23 400-20782 18 31 400-20911 24 12
400-19197 18 11 400-20651 6 24 400-20783 16 9 400-20912 24 18
400-19197 32 32 | 400-20653 6 25 400-20783 18 55 400-20913 24 15
400-19198 4 5 | 400-20654 6 26 400-20784 18 57 400-20914 24 23
400-19198 18 12 | 400-20655 6 27 400-20785 14 6 400-209156 24 28
400-19198 32 33 | 400-20659 6 28 400-20785 18 24 400-20916 24 26
400-19199 4 6 400-20661 6 29 400-20786 18 7 400-20917 24 33
400-19199 22 4 | 400-20662 6 32 400-20787 18 25 400-20918 24 34
400-19199 32 34 | 400-20663 6 30 400-20789 18 27 400-20919 24 39
400-19200 24 45 400-20664 -6 31 400-20791 18 21 400-20920 24 41
400-19200 32 35 | 400-20665 6 75 400-20792 18 5 400-20921 24 31
400-19201 2 59 | 400-20670 10 3 400-20793 18 16 400-20922 24 72
400-19201 32 36 | 400-20672 10 14 400-20794 16 3 400-20923 24 73
400-19202 6 11 400-20675 10 2 400-20794 18 39 400-20924 24 36
400-19202 32 1 400-20676 10 13 400-20795 18 1 400-20925 24 43
400-19203 18 50 | 400-20677 10 21 400-20796 18 37 400-20926 24 47
400-19203 32 2 { 400-20678 10 12 400-20807 40 11 400-20927 24 1
400-19204 16 11 400-20680 10 8 400-20808 14 17 400-20928 24 50
400-19204 32 3 | 400-20681 10 22 400-20809 40 7 400-20929 24 2
400-19205 20 46 400-20682 10 26 400-20810 14 50 400-20930 34 42
400-19205 32 4 | 400-20683 10 25 400-20811 14 42 400-20931 24 24
400-19206 20 7 | 400-20684 10 24 400-20812 14 56 400-20932 34 41
400-19206 32 5 | 400-20684 24 14 400-20813 40 67 400-20933 24 30
400-19207 12 20 | 400-20685 10 6 400-20814 14 54 400-20934 24 63
400-19207 32 6 400-20686 10 20 400-20815 40 8 400-20935 24 78
400-19208 26 4 | 400-20687 10 9 400-20816 40 9 400-20936 24 76
400-19208 32 7 | 400-20688 10 27 400-20817 40 10 400-20937 24 563
400-19209 2 9 | 400-20689 10 - 10 400-20818 40 66 400-20938 24 8
400-19209 32 9 | 400-20690 10 23 400-20821 40 68 400-~20839 24 55
400-19209 32 10 | 400-20693 12 53 400-20822 40 64 400-20943 24 57
400-19209 40 b 400-20694 12 30 400-20823 14 15 400-20945 24 9
400-19210 4 173 400-20695 12 38 400-20826 14 57 400-20946 24 81
400-19210 32 66 400-20696 12 24 400-20828 14 4 400-20947 24 82
400-19236 4 74 | 400-20699 12 60 400-20829 14 2 400-20948 24 83
400-19236 32 65 | 400-20700 12 ¢ 400-20830 14 11 400-20949 24 84
400-20584 2 80 | 400-20700 32 8 400-20830 22" 6 400-20958 26 6
400-20596 6 12 | 400-20701 12 45 400-20831 14 5 400-20959 26 14
400-20597 6 13 | 400-20702 12 50 400-20832 40 78 400-20963 26 28
400-20598 6 14 | 400-20703 12 52 400-20833 40 79 400-20966 26 18
400-20599 6 15 400-20705 12 56 400-20834 14 44 400-20970 26 23
400-20600 8 9 | 400-20706 12 64 400-20835 14 47 400-20973 26 21
400-20604 6 16 400-20707 12 65 400-20842 14 34 400-20974 26 29
400-20605 8 10 | 400-20708 12 67 400-20843 14 33 400-20975 26 19




\
l/

-3

1328253

400-20976
400-20977
400-20978
400-20979
400-20980
400-20988
400-20990
400-20993
400-20994
400-20995
400-20995
400-20996
400-20997
400-20998
400-20999
400-21000
400-21001
400-21002
400-21002
400-21003
400-21004
400-21005
400-21006
400-21008
400-21009
400-21010
400-21011
400-21012
400-21013
400-21014
400-21015
400-21016
400-21017
400-21018
400-21019
400-21020
400-21021
400-21022
400-21023
400-21048
400-21048
400-21152
400-211562
400-21153
400-21153
400-21154
400-21154
400-21176
400-21177
400-21177
400-21830
400-21831
400-21900
400-22474
400-22474
400-22475
400-22475
400-23271
400-23428
400-24087
400-24295
400-24296
400-24298
400-28015
400-29422
400-29422
400-33635

w DN DN DN DY DN
[e-B\NarReorNarla Na))

NNMNBRNNNNNDNDNDONDN DN

— 46 —




odlAKE C50
T 182-8655 RR P ERA R RAE-2-1 ERER

TEL. 03-3480-1111{(KFK) TEL. 03-3480-2357(%" 4 ‘P 1 )

HELVKD, 2
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357.2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright ©) 2004—2006 JUKI CORR. KEDA-Y YR MEBRMROLDFEREET BN HYET, A )
FEORBERG TER. BET3 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.



